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Regional District #19         Memorandum 

 
 
To:  Finance Committee 
From:  Amanda Backhaus, Finance Director 
Date August 27, 2024 
Subject: Financial Statements 
 
 
Attached please find the financial statements for the period ending June 30, 2024. 
 
 
Motion:  Move to recommend that the Board of Education receive the Quarterly 
Financial Statements for period ending June 30, 2024, and as presented by the 
Finance Director Amanda Backhaus, and recommended by Finance Committee 
 



 

 

Overview 

 

General Fund 

 

Actual Revenues FY23/24 

 

1. Member Town Contribution - $20,035,911 

 

Based on adopted budget. 

 

2. Ag-Ed Grant - $650,000 

 

Finalized grant based on four installments received of $156,202 each, plus an additional 

$25,192. Additional funding received in excess of budget will be used to cover shortages 

in regular education tuition. 

 

3. Regular Education Tuition – $1,885,525 

 

Based on actual tuition billed to date, $237,395 less than budget. 

 

4. Ag-Ed Tuition –$690,498 

 

Based on actual billings we collected $35,498 more than budget. 

 

5. Special Education Tuition - $335,602 

 

The Region collected significantly higher tuition amounts in regards to Special Education.  

This is due to change in enrollments of Special Education participants throughout the year.  

The excess revenues received will be used to help offset significant overages in General 

Fund Special Education expenditures.  Additional appropriation requests will be reviewed 

by the Finance Committee on September 3, 2024. 

 

6. Interest Income and Misc. - $300,127 

 

Based on YTD income.  Interest rate actuals were significantly higher than estimated.  

These excess funds received will be used to help offset significant overages in General 

Fund Special Education expenditures.  In addition, staff are proposing an additional 

transfer of $82,000 to the Capital Projects Fund.  Additional appropriation requests will be 

reviewed by the Finance Committee on September 3, 2024. 

 

Expenditures 

 

There are significant overages in both special education tuition payments and special education 

transportation costs.  As noted above, staff have identified additional revenues received to offset 

the additional costs.  Additional appropriation requests will be reviewed by the Finance Committee 

on September 3, 2024. 



 

 

Other Funds: 
 

Miscellaneous Special Revenue Funds 

 

The 1122 Fund includes a variety of special projects funded by specific revenue sources. The main 

projects are Special Education reserve, ASTE Grant and Adult Education.   

 

 

Debt Service Fund 

 

Fund Balance at June 30, 2024 is $580,512.  This balance will be drawn down as principal and 

interest payments are made.   

 

 

Capital Projects 

 

Included in this report are project length schedules of revenues and expenditures for all open 

projects at this time.  Funding is in place according to the lease purchase program and all projects 

are within their expenditure budgets. 

 

 

Internal Service Funds 

 

Health Insurance Fund (Town of Mansfield, Mansfield BOE, and Region 19 BOE) 

 

Revenues exceeded expenditures through the quarter by $307,122.  Fund balance increased from 

$3,735,798 (including contributed capital) at July 1, 2023 to $4,042,920 at June 30, 2024. Claims 

through June averaged $663,549 (on a fiscal year basis) as compared to $669,301, the average for 

last fiscal year which represents a 0.9% decrease. To be considered fully funded, the Health 

Insurance Fund needs to maintain a fund balance of approximately $2.1 million.   

 

 

Workers’ Compensation Fund 

 

Fund Balance at June 30, 2024 is $82,901 a $28,794 decrease. 

 



Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 

FY24 - as of June 30, 2024

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive % of

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Budget

Mansfield $ 11,951,245    $ 11,951,245    $ 11,951,246    $ 1                    100.0%

Ashford 3,680,487      3,680,487      3,680,487      -                     100.0%

Willington 4,404,178      4,404,178      4,404,178      -                     100.0%

Total property taxes 20,035,910    20,035,910    20,035,911    1                    100.0%

Vocational Agriculture 590,000         590,000         650,000         60,000           110.2%

Charges for Services:

Tuition - Special Education 150,000         150,000         335,602         185,602         223.7%

Tuition - Vo-ag 655,000         655,000         690,498         35,498           105.4%

Tuition - Regular Education 2,122,920      2,122,920      1,885,525      (237,395)        88.8%

2,927,920      2,927,920      2,911,625      (16,295)          99.4%

Investment income 50,000           50,000           246,865         196,865         493.7%

Miscellaneous Revenue -                 -                 53,263           53,263           0.0%

Total Revenues $ 23,603,830    $ 23,603,830    $ 23,897,664    $ 293,834         101.2%

Assessments to Member Towns:

Intergovernmental:  



RSI-2

Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 

FY24 - as of June 30, 2024

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive %

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Spent

Instructional Programs

English $ 1,118,850         $ 1,079,190         $ 1,064,686         $ 14,504               98.7%

Reading 15,810              15,810              14,669              1,141                 92.8%

World Languages 799,450            800,430            813,152            (12,722)              101.6%

Physical Education 538,160            564,400            555,932            8,468                 98.5%

Mathematics 1,231,800         1,060,360         1,058,262         2,098                 99.8%

Science 1,334,440         1,337,720         1,344,858         (7,138)                100.5%

Social Studies 1,056,230         1,039,320         1,015,299         24,021               97.7%

Fine Arts/Art 297,150            297,150            291,117            6,033                 98.0%

Fine Arts/Music 457,390            457,390            428,237            29,153               93.6%

Information Technology 604,100            604,100            563,866            40,234               93.3%

Career & Technical Education 403,220            420,790            395,494            25,296               94.0%

Tech Prep 24,950              24,950              9,059                15,891               36.3%

English Learners 73,340              73,340              74,540              (1,200)                101.6%

Substitute Teachers 152,000            158,000            233,017            (75,017)              147.5%

Non-distributed costs 10,000              208,740                                    208,740             0.0%

Special Education Instruction 2,079,050         2,064,290         2,102,965         (38,675)              101.9%

Extended School Year 48,800              48,800              46,581              2,219                 95.5%

Remedial Reading/Math 27,390              27,390              29,805              (2,415)                108.8%

Agriculture Education 507,560            507,560            480,206            27,354               94.6%

Tuition Payments 307,880            307,880            655,309            (347,429)            212.8%

Depot Campus 238,350            215,780            214,028            1,752                 99.2%

Central Services 500                   500                                           500                    0.0%

Total Instructional Programs 11,326,420       11,313,890       11,391,081       (77,191)              100.7%

Guidance Services:

School Counseling 826,740            826,740            817,884            8,857                 98.9%

Health Services 189,040            174,990            165,771            9,219                 94.7%

Psychological Services 369,280            318,210            313,730            4,480                 98.6%

Total Guidance Services 1,385,060         1,319,940         1,297,384         13,699               98.3%

Curriculum Development

Curriculum Development 15,000              15,000              13,892              1,108                 92.6%

Professional Development 27,000              27,000              8,552                18,449               31.7%

Total public works  42,000              42,000              22,444              19,557               53.4%

Educational Media 158,720            158,720            150,944            7,776                 95.1%

(Continued on next page)



RSI-2

Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND (CONTINUED) 

FY24 - as of June 30, 2024

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive %

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Spent

General Administration

Board of Education $ 89,770              $ 89,770              $ 83,033              $ 6,737                 92.5%

Superintendent's Office 272,940            272,940            292,671            (19,731)              107.2%

Special Education Management 335,440            335,440            303,466            31,974               90.5%

Principal's Office Services 812,760            857,570            913,278            (55,708)              106.5%

Business Management 449,800            493,460            509,721            (16,261)              103.3%

Central Services 296,220            296,220            242,904            53,316               82.0%

Reproduction Center - R19 102,300            102,300            90,569              11,731               88.5%

Security 252,180            250,570            236,862            13,708               94.5%

Plant Operations - Buildings 1,728,660         1,725,670         1,618,205         107,465             93.8%

Total General Administration 4,340,070         4,423,940         4,290,708         133,232             97.0%

Student Activities

Student Activities 123,250            130,250            126,822            3,428                 97.4%

Athletic Program 954,940            954,940            906,993            47,947               95.0%

Total Student Activities 1,078,190         1,085,190         1,033,815         51,375               95.3%

Transportation

Transportation 1,260,990         1,260,990         1,294,709         (33,719)              102.7%

Special Education Transportation 350,000            350,000            715,595            (365,595)            204.5%

Total Transportation 1,610,990         1,610,990         2,010,304         (399,314)            124.8%

Employee Benefits 3,227,380         3,214,160         3,169,866         44,294               98.6%

Total Expenditures 23,168,830       23,168,830       23,366,547       (206,574)            100.9%

  

Other Financing Uses:  

Transfers out:  

Special Revenue Funds 435,000            435,000            435,000            -                         100.0%

Total other financing uses  435,000            435,000            435,000            -                         100.0%

Total  $ 23,603,830       $ 23,603,830       $ 23,801,547       $ (206,574)            100.8%



Regional School District #19

Trial Balance - All Funds

June 30, 2024

DR CR

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 6,206,854       $ -               

Working Cash Fund 700                 -               

Prepaid Expenditures 1,200              -               

Accounts Receivable 195,528          -               

Accounts and Other Payables -                  1,126,419    

Encumbrances Payable - Prior Year -                  1,058,681    

Fund Balance - Unavailable -                  352,967       

Fund Balance - Available -                  3,866,214    

Actual Expenditures -                  -               

Actual Revenues -                  -               

Total $ 6,404,282       $ 6,404,282    



.

Other Education Debt Capital Student
General Operating Grants Service Projects Activity

Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 1,513,189      $ 760,701       (67,475)        $ 1,048,582    1,802,120    $ 499,849       

Working Cash Fund 700                -               -               -               -               

Prepaid Expenditures -               -               -               -               -               

Accounts Receivable 82,371           2,003           2,700           -               106,274       2,180           

Accounts and Other Payables (284,510)        (3,134)          (16,813)        (468,070)      (302,837)      (51,056)        

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year (1,058,681)     -               -               -               -               -               

Fund Balance - Unavailable (12,244)          -               -               -               (339,214)      -               

Fund Balance - Available (240,826)        (759,570)      81,588         (580,512)      (1,266,342)   (450,974)      

Actual Expenditures -                 -               -               -               -               -               
 

Actual Revenues -                 -               -               -               -               -               

Total $ 0                    $ (0)                 $ -               $ (0)                 $ 0                  $ -               

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

June 30, 2024



.

Cash Equivalent Investments

Working Cash Fund

Prepaid Expenditures

Accounts Receivable

Accounts and Other Payables

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year

Fund Balance - Unavailable

Fund Balance - Available

Actual Expenditures

Actual Revenues

Total

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

June 30, 2024

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

Dependent Uninsured OPEB Memorial E.O. Smith Workers' Total
Care Medical Reimb. Trust Scholarship Foundation Compensation All
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds

1,612           $ (1,200)          $ 565,064             $ 1,509           $ -               $ 82,901         $ 6,206,854      

-               -               -                     -               -               -               700                

-               1,200           -                     -               -               -               1,200             

-               -               -                     -               -               -               195,528         

-               -               -                     -               -               -               (1,126,419)     

-               -               -                     -               -               -               (1,058,681)     

-               -               -                     (1,509)          -               -               (352,967)        

(1,612)          -               (565,064)            -               -               (82,901)        (3,866,214)     

-               -               -                     -               -               -               -                 

-               -               -                     -               -               -               -                 

$ -               $ -               $ -                     $ -               $ -               $ -               $ -                 

June 30, 2024



2024 2023

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 1,048,582         $ 1,212,257         

Total Assets 1,048,582         1,212,257         

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 468,070 468,070 

Total Liabilities 468,070 468,070 

Fund Balance 580,512 744,187 

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 1,048,582         $ 1,212,257         

 

June 30, 2024

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2023)

Balance Sheet

Debt Service Fund

Regional School District #19



2024 2023

Revenues

Intergovernmental $ 125,000 $ 309,648 

Total Revenues 125,000 309,648 

Expenditures

Principal Payments 220,000 220,000 

Interest Payments 64,675 237,875 

Issuance Costs 4,000 6,100 

Total Expenditures 288,675 463,975 

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (163,675) (154,327) 

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in - General Fund - - 

Net Change in Fund Balance (163,675) (154,327) 

Fund Balance - July 1 744,187 898,514 

Fund Balance - Jun 30 $ 580,512 $ 744,187 

Debt Service Fund

Regional School District #19

June 30, 2024

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2023)

Changes in Fund Balance

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and



Schedule D

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues -$   -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$   

Bond Premium 47,688       

Interest Income 261,960     

Total revenues 309,648     - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Other Financing Sources:

Operating Transfers in:

  General Fund - 125,000 75,000       110,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     

Total revenues and other

  financing sources 309,648     125,000     75,000       110,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     

Expenditures:

Debt Service:

  Debt Issuance Costs 6,100          4,000          

  Principal - Athletic Renov 155,000     155,000     155,000     155,000     

  Interest-Athletic Renov 21,312       16,276       11,044       5,618          

  Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement166,696     

  Principal - Roof Replacement 65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     

  Interest-Roof Replacement 49,867       48,400       45,800       43,200       40,600     38,000     35,400     32,800     30,200     27,600     25,000     22,400     19,800     

Total Expenditures 463,975     288,676     276,844     268,818     105,600   103,000   100,400   97,800     95,200     92,600     90,000     87,400     84,800     

Excess of Revenues and Other

  Financing Sources over (under)

  Expenditures (154,327)    (163,676)    (201,844)    (158,818)    (5,600)      (3,000)      (25,400)    (22,800)    (20,200)    (17,600)    (15,000)    (12,400)    (9,800)      

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1 898,514     744,187     580,511     378,667     219,849   214,249   211,249   185,849   163,049   142,849   125,249   110,249   97,849     

Fund Balance, June 30 744,187$   580,511$   378,667$   219,849$   214,249$ 211,249$ 185,849$ 163,049$ 142,849$ 125,249$ 110,249$ 97,849$   88,049$   

and Changes in Fund Balance

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures



Schedule D

Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues

Bond Premium

Interest Income

Total revenues

Other Financing Sources:

Operating Transfers in:

     General Fund

Total revenues and other

     financing sources

Expenditures:

Debt Service:

     Debt Issuance Costs

     Principal - Athletic Renov

     Interest-Athletic Renov

     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement

     Principal - Roof Replacement

     Interest-Roof Replacement

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues and Other

     Financing Sources over (under)

     Expenditures

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1

Fund Balance, June 30

2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042

-$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         

-           -           -           -           -           -           -           

75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     40,000     

17,200     14,600     12,000     9,400       6,800       4,200       1,600       

82,200     79,600     77,000     74,400     71,800     69,200     41,600     

(7,200)      (4,600)      (2,000)      (24,400)    (21,800)    (19,200)    8,400       

88,049     80,849     76,249     74,249     49,849     28,049     8,849       

80,849$   76,249$   74,249$   49,849$   28,049$   8,849$     17,249$   

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance



Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Balance Sheet

June 30, 2024

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2023)

2024 2023

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,672,866 $ 3,297,483

Accounts Receivable 329,714 204,764

Due from Other Funds 500,123 450,480

      Total Assets 4,502,702 3,952,727

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities

   Accrued Medical Claims 185,117 185,117

   Accrued Payroll -                    6,711

   Accounts Payable 274,666 25,101

      Total Liabilities 459,783 216,929

Fund Balance

   Fund Balance - Available 4,042,920 3,735,798

      Total Fund Balance 4,042,920 3,735,798         

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 4,502,702 $ 3,952,727



Percent of 

Budget Adopted

2023/24 2024 Budget 2023

Revenues

   Premium Income $ 9,115,690       $ 9,102,480     100% $ 8,429,027      

   Interest Income 40,000            152,461        381% 105,244         

   Other Income -                 65,612          23,651           

      Total Revenues 9,155,690       9,320,553     102% 8,557,922      

Expenditures

   Medical claims 8,181,610       7,542,244     92% 7,765,697      

   Administrative expenses 360,910          434,444        120% 411,438         

   H.S.A Contributions 541,400          611,954        113% 550,072         

   Employee Wellness Program 27,190            38,938          143% 34,628           

   Payment in lieu of Insurance 160,400          179,601        112% 154,526         

   Payroll 145,110          149,520        103% 123,728         

   Medical Supplies 10,000            2,049            20% 9,137             

   Consultants 68,000            54,682          80% 85,474           

      Total Expenditures 9,494,620 9,013,431 95% 9,134,701

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (338,930)        307,122 (576,779)

Fund Balance, July 1 3,735,798 3,735,798 4,312,576

Fund Balance plus Cont. Capital, Jun 30 $ 3,396,868 $ 4,042,920 $ 3,735,797

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2023)

Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance

June 30, 2024



ANTHEM BLUE CROSS MONTHLY CLAIMS

FISCAL YEAR BASIS

MONTH

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

ANNUAL 

TOTAL

MONTHLY 

AVG

 

% OF 

INCREASE

FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 22/23 FY 23/24

10 Yr. 

Average     

FY '15-'24

5 Yr. 

Average 

FY'20-'24

726,844     670,831     624,986     635,511     677,762     575,187     502,340     732,174     569,075     618,859     633,357       599,527       

642,551     543,358     559,616     693,352     637,797     463,354     530,591     653,217     751,555     826,507     630,190       645,045       

807,550     585,211     526,981     580,713     448,658     368,849     619,654     710,554     660,473     588,823     589,747       589,671       

804,719     601,860     730,529     626,574     492,678     553,772     516,687     629,239     590,303     665,706     621,207       591,141       

699,223     636,890     593,143     494,144     625,036     747,715     677,537     883,643     646,278     820,536     682,415       755,142       

962,302     591,806     818,113     706,518     552,194     748,345     701,516     753,094     684,752     820,807     733,945       741,703       

204,233     662,815     634,365     560,142     491,801     453,346     372,145     450,816     505,281     476,243     481,119       451,566       

916,556     672,054     495,084     581,428     445,958     505,938     312,376     423,500     677,811     576,879     560,758       499,301       

1,077,897  703,019     583,507     523,374     460,640     696,515     515,316     572,469     757,141     623,184     651,306       632,925       

703,022     768,447     484,549     525,605     501,553     294,909     479,421     434,756     638,740     621,970     545,297       493,959       

509,140     566,735     457,160     554,640     647,507     295,561     692,937     821,163     696,683     650,261     589,179       631,321       

648,834     614,551     484,562     776,142     550,778     426,388     552,351     618,063     853,521     672,813     619,800       624,627       

8,702,872  7,617,578  6,992,596  7,258,143  6,532,362  6,129,879  6,472,871  7,682,688  8,031,613  7,962,588  7,338,319    7,255,928    

725,239     634,798     582,716     604,845     544,364     510,823     539,406     640,224     669,301     663,549     611,527       604,661       

29.0% -12.5% -8.2% 3.8% -10.0% -6.2% 5.6% 18.7% 4.5% -0.9% 2.39% 4.4%



Regional School District #19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Balance Sheet

June 30, 2024

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2023)

Assets 2024 2023

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 82,901              $ 111,695            

Prepaid Expenditures -                    -                    

Total Assets 82,901              111,695            

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable -                    -                    

Total Liabilities -                    -                    

Fund Balance 82,901              111,695            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 82,901              $ 111,695            



Regional School District No. 19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Retained Earnings

June 30, 2024

(with comparative totals for June 30, 2023)

2024 2023

Revenues

Contributions from General Fund $ 39,000              $ 78,940              

Other (CIRMA Member Distribution) -                    -                    

Total Revenues 39,000              78,940              

Expenditures

Workers' Compensation Premiums 67,794              67,803              

Total Expenditures 67,794              67,803              

Net Change in Fund Balance (28,794)             11,137              

Fund Balance, July 1 111,695            100,558            

Fund Balance, Jun. 30 $ 82,901              $ 111,695            



Regional School District #19

1122 Fund Details

Balance Balance

Activity 07/01/23 Revenues Expenditures 06/30/24

Closed Accounts

Open Accounts

621500 DropoutPrevention $ (14)                  $ $ $ (14)                  

622260 ASTE Grant 102                 102                 

622620 NationalScienceFound.Grant 800                 800                 

622630 Special Education 860,528          627,070          878,016          609,582          

622790  Amer. Assoc of Woodturners Grant 240                 240                 

62284/62285/62290 Rural Youth Development FFA Grant 543                 543                 

622880  Aviation Program 6,741              6,741              

623150 ASTE GRANT 18 19 456                 424                 32                   

623160  Uconn ECE Award -                  -                  

623170 ASTE GRANT 20/21 21/22 120,040          74,885            45,156            

624050  NEASC Evaluation 887                 887                 

  

622990 Poetry Foundation Award 200                 200                 

626090 School Use Fund 35,208            35,208            
  

634400 Athletic Program 7,765              7,765              

660000/661000 Adult Education 55,322            144,270          147,171          52,421            

680000 Employee Benefits (51)                  43                   (93)                  

Total $ 1,088,768       $ 771,340          $ 1,100,538       $ 759,569          

June 30, 2024



Regional School District #19

Summary of Investments

June 30, 2024

General Fund

Avg. Rate of Date of Date of Accrued

Institution Principal Interest Purchase Maturity 06/30/2024

State Treasurer $ 5,657,538    5.40% Various Various $ -                   Est

Net Interest Received 7/1/23 - 06/30/24 246,865            

        Total Interest, General Fund @ 06/30/24 $ 246,865            



Actual Actual Actual Budget Year to Date

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 06/30/24

General Fund Expenditure Budget:

Outplacement Tuition 1,088,444$        1,359,783$        1,327,904$        1,093,930$        1,392,368$        

Transportation Costs 302,810             543,028             700,273             350,000             715,595             

Instruction 1,948,829          1,951,400          1,946,456          2,113,090          2,149,545          

Management 302,810             304,341             294,112             335,440             303,466             

Total General Fund Special Education Costs 3,642,893          4,158,552          4,268,745          3,892,460          4,560,975          

Offsetting revenue from Special Education Reserve (686,000)            (350,000)            (1,400,000)         (876,050)            (876,050)            

Net Budgeted Expenditures 2,956,893$        3,808,552$        2,868,745$        3,016,410$        3,684,925$        

Actual Actual Actual Budget Year to Date

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 06/30/24

Gross Revenues:

State Agency & Excess Cost Grant 139,455$           471,988$           563,030$           1,035,018$        505,773$           

Medicaid Reimbursment 8,232                 16,944               16,405               33,349               21,297               

Tuition Income 727,000             369,413             373,000             -                     100,000             

Total Revenues 874,687             858,345             952,435             1,068,367          627,070             

Gross Expenditures:

Outplacement Tuition 686,000$           350,000$           1,400,000$        876,050$           876,050$           

CompiuClaim Billing 1,504                 1,507                 1,719                 1,800                 1,965                 

Total Expenditures 687,504             351,507             1,401,719          877,850             878,015             

Actual Net Income/(Cost) 187,183$           506,838$           (449,284)$          190,517$           (250,945)$          

Special Ed Reserve, beginning balance 615,792             802,975             1,309,813          860,529             860,529             

Special Ed Reserve, ending balance 802,975$           1,309,813$        860,529$           1,051,046$        609,584$           

Regional School District #19

Special Education Cost Analysis - General Fund

Special Education Reserve Summary
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YTD REVENUE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY
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                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

601000 Member Town Contribution           

11010005 43710  Mansfield                  -11,951,245           0 -11,951,245 -11,951,246.00                          1.00  100.0%
11010005 43711  Ashford                     -3,680,487           0  -3,680,487  -3,680,487.00                           .00  100.0%
11010005 43713  Willington                  -4,404,178           0  -4,404,178  -4,404,178.00                           .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Member Town Contribution        -20,035,910           0 -20,035,910 -20,035,911.00                          1.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -20,035,910           0 -20,035,910 -20,035,911.00                          1.00

602000 Grants                             

11020005 43315  Vo-Ag                         -590,000           0    -590,000    -650,000.00                     60,000.00  110.2%

     TOTAL Grants                             -590,000           0    -590,000    -650,000.00                     60,000.00  110.2%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -590,000           0    -590,000    -650,000.00                     60,000.00

603000 Tuition                            

11030005 43701  Tuit-Sped                     -150,000           0    -150,000    -335,602.11                    185,602.11  223.7%
11030005 43702  Tuit-Ed                       -655,000           0    -655,000    -690,497.96                     35,497.96  105.4%
11030005 43707  Tuit-RegEd                  -2,122,920           0  -2,122,920  -1,885,525.09                   -237,394.91   88.8%

     TOTAL Tuition                          -2,927,920           0  -2,927,920  -2,911,625.16                    -16,294.84   99.4%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,927,920           0  -2,927,920  -2,911,625.16                    -16,294.84

604000 Other                              

11040000 48890  Other                                0           0           0      -1,496.32                      1,496.32  100.0%
11040005 46101  Int Income                     -50,000           0     -50,000    -246,864.92                    196,864.92  493.7%
11040005 49916  XFRCAPITAL                           0           0           0     -51,766.24                     51,766.24  100.0%

     TOTAL Other                               -50,000           0     -50,000    -300,127.48                    250,127.48  600.3%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -50,000           0     -50,000    -300,127.48                    250,127.48

                              GRAND TOTAL  -23,603,830           0 -23,603,830 -23,897,663.64                    293,833.64  101.2%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jDTFruMRkGKzDhTANllQU1Te5f%2Brw%2BQ%2BTmz%2B8z8VWKt8KpRSfLBKkgv3GNJqsQj1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFva77ATuGh3v4Iqubcql%2FQCD3AKJEVbvaBssPj%2BcDAc0j9B8gXNpwWF1TAynhaY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJP%2F4KtB6PXCxUu9kIVSjq8SRN4t%2FsMXoP%2BJ3HkYVBRLEa7Pxa3myrWIqVbNUloM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VhuMYJBOAYo6s8tmaOmEvkzb8YFuZPlJ04pzedfd4RTXWK7F3A9shU9I24kL4qZg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNSEZW%2BkfAG%2Bqb4sEht%2FYvl5UlqAxXOTUywn6hiVxLzVf0icjp3Sm4h4zm4ryBvZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zDxswDMOfMF%2FPzbY0V77QENKj6Mnwfo35Sr%2Fz3Eys%2FKAl7%2FM%2FVPaxPhRXwuGwBtA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uW468S7afQxeIvoIpIykXfRKtvURAapzrGO%2FrkLShbhNLJ%2B%2FTjkwszx0kFp0ZR4D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aPs43svyFm%2BBGu5vAnk7ZkpHDmqeClrmcZZN8DAMDnyhcO4RD%2FBQ7BtSwuiBYo6Y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tiwAlX1PcDUD7N6agwqVXhyo3o7WnzIHA4%2B5Ts%2FTZlTZqLrndZIIHx1dEMBCiQRa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PI6bQ%2BzFl3V8jY6EzaUGaL96PDAJIpP4jve1xHlufedaGKdFFBnwcXVk58yEqJS%2B
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1110 Region 19 General Fund               

611020 English                            

11110205 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,032,910     -39,660     993,250     978,603.25            .00      14,646.75   98.5%
11110205 51101  Instr Asst                      27,390           0      27,390      31,853.26            .00      -4,463.26  116.3%
11110205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110205 53101  Instr Svc                       42,500           0      42,500      41,486.00            .00       1,014.00   97.6%
11110205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         291.52            .00         558.48   34.3%
11110205 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       2,374.79            .00         125.21   95.0%
11110205 56411  Textb New                        9,000           0       9,000       7,438.10            .00       1,561.90   82.6%
11110205 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000       2,189.09            .00         810.91   73.0%
11110205 56934  NonCp Comp                           0           0           0         450.00            .00        -450.00  100.0%
11110205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL English                           1,118,850     -39,660   1,079,190   1,064,686.01            .00      14,503.99   98.7%

611030 Reading                            

11110351 51001  Clas Ins-C                      73,340           0      73,340      73,343.92            .00          -3.92  100.0%
11110351 51034  Title I Gr                     -58,680           0     -58,680     -58,675.14            .00          -4.86  100.0%
11110351 56110  Inst Suppl                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11110351 56114  Test Suppl                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Reading                              15,810           0      15,810      14,668.78            .00       1,141.22   92.8%

611040 World Languages                    

11110405 51001  Clas Ins-C                     778,540         980     779,520     785,759.99            .00      -6,239.99  100.8%
11110405 51009  Dept Heads                       6,610           0       6,610       7,063.93            .00        -453.93  106.9%
11110405 51010  Curric Dev                       2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11110405 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500          63.00            .00         437.00   12.6%
11110405 55939  Prog Exp                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11110405 56001  Offce Supp                         350           0         350         267.91            .00          82.09   76.5%
11110405 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000      17,846.68            .00     -15,846.68  892.3%
11110405 56114  Test Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200         150.00            .00       1,050.00   12.5%
11110405 56411  Textb New                        4,520           0       4,520            .00            .00       4,520.00     .0%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m78B22J97m17Epff48oxoBVDRpsVCNiitnCeZDRKsrxWtcug9U8d4mm0wch4zbKO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQYL3qn5DnMtsM5tnXk2bqrGlhQDjPCUZ9d6WbWOKu%2BwukMOihGFCmIJVm1prvyd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ayPdtjgqUgoZbjYGLWakZ00R7TzZXoxGffxSrp0mObYFI5btM1oacx9k7jK0W%2FDl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o7bUu3ZEicyt%2BPTYnEajBtKnZNcv5Oapau8CNHWXHHtTvxcPDeI8IuBuFRnbbfXj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aiVKG3aUsa2N757MMKNcYCamVqlaRPFmx%2BN%2Fxx30UhAcefFq%2FxNru9hFBMXqU%2BDn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PhFeNzSwWvnEdJeuIOqDzOjeNDf%2BiO2fqYReDZFJcpCoDTcQBwhMUibNs1xoHgRt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7OUiKm2braeR318WUCVDiNWKe5v6%2FM3IWAl2jwCDzHFnfhiZqWsU%2Fwg7p%2F7Ftz%2Bb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gSP98fyTt1EzSkO06v7V30atPmcEbOYWDDDEExFItjqCs9aVWO7n%2Fpkw1FVtAuVQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNlo0TsOSL1%2BMjc0Xdl68G9HpKf6A6XIT9Z8iLERWuf400I7m4MoXAp5pEpzH%2Bwx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NpP4qrJA5cg9USC9R%2Fm0q3brIcs8AjKIYYobv6ChM6dUpHlHrPGYH3vvWTmK%2BXjg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cc5yiAk6tm7d7ZOjLn6ENMxfbnHXt10OTsBsz0NYnDPdlyieZRBmiyADOUU0WySz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jDZiibg0PvUgDBQC9iibB3V8Bp8GlY%2Bm2iZcaRLK0F5G9KdPWr4NE%2B25yPjkFN3z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HDSoVnTJ%2BTfVME2bK3TcOh1vMHyK7jo29Gkgu5kjbQUPPaXz1nIpih%2FqHAfDEb1j
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2etqdGvvwZtBchVyxdRbbKXeIOlYfkdfiZMU3iVtUQprij5JgLleWf4cQcm%2FOoA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GtaJwBhNA8CprtUXvK9fOy7VrK5IqZsvHKIIKCvHULUI6lQ0MCCd5WhZVqF2%2BNIh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7djt%2BLf30rDJH1smq%2Fpap2T0nZPZpxD7t9IfjkKtnMW4GNLWexU8Tb8HuZ0XZbQF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0eFUmgqPk%2BTRJdLiFNiW1821PQ6L9o7AA7yuFEPnmZOdc0e1Ptvmgxi4klMHgQFG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tsnng0fCoJtZ8CCvRhyo5VAldIdHJYeNO4psGENxudygcHxMX%2FY6lRY19vDa0GWk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8PTqVVn8OjPHH2%2BhajdZsT6eWqx6zZpsM47PdHWV6xSIssLCCtNtVSPU3J%2Fuwg%2Fe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cdBvGHF7xrwgj9NoK94ElZ7XKjDIjECzBz%2BpN7d%2F4yqpAMEea3kaA0hRNDCKLk5b
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nNVGzWA22RcuPJQ5a7x62YwVrQX8Efivvwe6n1r%2BGtXekosp52nhWVOLroxetuZP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iNqyMBYNZxjyxLgtyXoQJgctoh7gC9zzml5DAjpCo%2BZBqj123EsqpIOqaCDB4Qjv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OT7phVqhk9EThCFstMZOIom%2B8Io2HG4nCcaUjPf5pm%2FfaJiv62P%2FglaxrWvnkBd%2F
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11110405 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 56912  Prog Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 56934  NonCp Comp                         280           0         280            .00            .00         280.00     .0%
11110405 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 58907  Team Fees                          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11110405 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL World Languages                     799,450         980     800,430     813,151.51            .00     -12,721.51  101.6%

611060 Physical Education                 

11110605 51001  Clas Ins-C                     520,750      26,240     546,990     544,232.45            .00       2,757.55   99.5%
11110605 51009  Dept Heads                       6,610           0       6,610       6,608.94            .00           1.06  100.0%
11110605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110605 53240  Field Trip                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11110605 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000         800.00            .00       1,200.00   40.0%
11110605 55960  Contr Svcs                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110605 56110  Inst Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000       3,648.03            .00       1,351.97   73.0%
11110605 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 56912  Prog Suppl                           0           0           0         642.64            .00        -642.64  100.0%
11110605 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Physical Education                  538,160      26,240     564,400     555,932.06            .00       8,467.94   98.5%

611080 Mathematics                        

11110805 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,137,790    -138,180     999,610   1,009,351.41            .00      -9,741.41  101.0%
11110805 51101  Instr Asst                      66,530     -33,260      33,270      33,903.84            .00        -633.84  101.9%
11110805 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0         140.74            .00        -140.74  100.0%
11110805 52203  M Fee/Dues                         270           0         270            .00            .00         270.00     .0%
11110805 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11110805 56001  Offce Supp                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11110805 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,823.61            .00         176.39   91.2%
11110805 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200         454.85            .00        -254.85  227.4%
11110805 56412  Textb Repr                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110805 56413  Textb Repl                       7,500           0       7,500       6,812.47            .00         687.53   90.8%
11110805 56507  Comp Suppl                       4,870           0       4,870         616.40            .00       4,253.60   12.7%
11110805 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500       4,213.70            .00        -713.70  120.4%
11110805 57345  Educat Eq                        4,130           0       4,130            .00            .00       4,130.00     .0%
11110805 58907  Team Fees                        2,610           0       2,610         345.00            .00       2,265.00   13.2%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5hHDVJmBl%2FekLBud3lkEvCJ53RGoLRP%2BUYzMJEHsk6OpDBRFfIqEBqk8TFEhLYIg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P3F6Lgztv5A61NgIP5aehWxLcY9v%2FkPkHg8ludWcg56wH3XAWeRpZ%2FW1otqcsyPK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ummnTBCV%2BepIoR1%2BnnVlY96XHhPfr5hJSy%2FEej%2FINJTBzFwDafFVma%2Fow5QIYGRS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ww%2Fe0rpUGq31hw2gqdaHDrPHlIBnxp4L62uj462V3ZeFPlW9h5WRE18uSP7%2F%2FV1R
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mc8gGtkNrTMSPKTOLFb7EyIg0MwSTG%2BzGph0cRcrdPsqgm6i8EwoTcNK2NLq8S%2Bj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2J1P8sHIrzfvtklc7HdmS0mLCt8SDASYv%2BF31zC7OjSy5FukFfTBRH99w8CuGin
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EBFJoTinIG45RuObv%2FSVEQbmMGV6NcBsgf%2Fq6WO4seZkkiIn%2Ftkn%2Fd5Maq7Bu%2B%2B7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OP4%2BEdwO0A7Clrvppfz8cZlt0QU%2FVwi%2Bk0pC0ibBvfLKnPP6y3wtLTzpupHzTP6H
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4O3KaaYKJqMuDnFRv0QUIlUrFp%2BSv0sItog%2FdAL4S7%2FHrPX39AlaYRy8ce%2BGYeQR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=POVwYhpV7VWyNJsYgDnGfmQspqdWzUVt6IfQMUDnEZKcqhN0NPu1XLdeKeQRAk2x
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v1DdFHzJ18d6B2NyIFPWrZwyERZlmmRXEnmnLpdrtfTdVg50pKk2TjF62c3zPT%2BM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WxunizcQkMCj6a4KM5a7w1OPAmRwiXAIE0PXunVW8geTeYws%2BXVuEhGOL8xd5jDs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XdkQfqeGxy0%2F3toRpPGqFiBDmDw9W5T7VGSzuuEDWJqqIEp6jci%2FRnzqbNrHwYPW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c2sM6R7kP%2BvCx3bq1Xc9yqpO%2FotHker01JMh5M%2B1b0mR%2BE7OYcXR6WseyAlFMM5D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IgRxY%2B5Oj9dB1wy%2FxEboJEGTZ63ROUy4Zq%2BIfUDSo1dzwqw%2FXMA3s8P2Sxl1pRsd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HXXd%2ByCzCzFkP4ung6LnufdEHM0DeJaTnoK9ANFLCNuN1W5GBfXq0JBd5qf7HPKl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0U6OCUgAKV%2BdM3igS2TY8Yixo5GmQrWzgBEVX3lYL8%2FBy7JZ1mfD%2F1Mcnr15BNAg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tzevb52Ne8Amqt9evOpvMC0ItQnwcd%2BbEbvJV7Pmqv0vsUT0%2F8e%2BLqIvMgOSANaU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eq9JQnsMtfYKuowaMUB24TbBNXicVp6GnjElBgwdxU0E%2FOfTcV5fpqxsZZniYHrG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aWQJb7VvaTxuHlS985K1KDH8%2FRu4lCn1ZxBN35dGtF0lKusgFacnWn%2Bx%2Bft83SE3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BmH0w9wj%2Brh3UjrJxJKXo9o2AbHMRFBrNqE3IH5vDfdSv2Oo0h7nLQ3UvTYE98q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hC3tuM2cW7fD1USFHApQ9YwRtM83Cp1NHPfFcBHO0gYVB%2BQCRTsICWuxDN3SVkSN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6u3lETgze1njgM5OV54iWw1iV8qqqBzoUyRGC0DeUO3fd4jLSE0eb6AdgVGP%2BJtv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V22mQVJjCbU0IpbEwERv9jOXeXyGP8a3CytGbxHq%2Fj5m6dvK%2FetkWerQPNxEZoR%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2FUM2Tmc3boWsuHco57nXsqPiyRL%2B75blbMu7MILMpO7FvZi8fp1lQIXLlyLOKyx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2FX3XPjcTler1M1cVqi5W22Nhnddd0hdyXSctdzo2cw1wockr75UWtu9XTxHTM9Q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9mLEjrcjydydaloeHC2u17DJY48KAvuKY8VUnF9suFvPLJnToeWgr7s%2F4vqvf7EO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ryQywUZIu4vLFS25Ii%2FZko6qa7sRSKzmsD7qW6BJNqubWl0Rjy9c9dcGUDEFWkT5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SaFyIm%2FHi4UVAgYs2jDUD2MnCAgDlK4YB7DdjXw4QXx5fy5MHeAhPohhdm90sgiB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2a68Z%2FwFf7o3TtJQRZajY%2B1wUr3oV2vX%2BD6oa%2BkCMMXTdlxR26uNdBeHELGWMpSV
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11110805 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500         600.00            .00        -100.00  120.0%

     TOTAL Mathematics                       1,231,800    -171,440   1,060,360   1,058,262.02            .00       2,097.98   99.8%

611100 Science                            

11111005 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,302,490       3,280   1,305,770   1,319,796.46            .00     -14,026.46  101.1%
11111005 53240  Field Trip                         800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11111005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,200           0       1,200         631.20            .00         568.80   52.6%
11111005 55960  Contr Svcs                       3,000           0       3,000         796.00            .00       2,204.00   26.5%
11111005 56001  Offce Supp                         500           0         500         485.26            .00          14.74   97.1%
11111005 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,200           0       2,200       1,469.62            .00         730.38   66.8%
11111005 56118  Lab Suppl                       15,000           0      15,000      12,673.46            .00       2,326.54   84.5%
11111005 56412  Textb Repr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000       3,574.17            .00        -574.17  119.1%
11111005 56606  NonCap Eq                        5,000           0       5,000       5,337.31            .00        -337.31  106.7%
11111005 58907  Team Fees                          400           0         400          95.00            .00         305.00   23.8%
11111005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%

     TOTAL Science                           1,334,440       3,280   1,337,720   1,344,858.48            .00      -7,138.48  100.5%

611110 Social Studies                     

11111105 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,046,470     -16,910   1,029,560   1,009,199.56            .00      20,360.44   98.0%
11111105 51034  Title I Gr                     -39,850           0     -39,850            .00            .00     -39,850.00     .0%
11111105 52203  M Fee/Dues                         360           0         360         209.00            .00         151.00   58.1%
11111105 53101  Instr Svc                       39,850           0      39,850            .00            .00      39,850.00     .0%
11111105 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         400.00            .00         600.00   40.0%
11111105 55939  Prog Exp                         2,900           0       2,900       1,816.77            .00       1,083.23   62.6%
11111105 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,750           0       3,750       2,902.00            .00         848.00   77.4%
11111105 56411  Textb New                        1,000           0       1,000         871.39            .00         128.61   87.1%
11111105 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500        -100.00            .00         600.00  -20.0%
11111105 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Social Studies                    1,056,230     -16,910   1,039,320   1,015,298.72            .00      24,021.28   97.7%

611120 Fine Arts/Art                      

11111205 51001  Clas Ins-C                     271,350           0     271,350     271,348.22            .00           1.78  100.0%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9PqqRTafQsDjOSbFiB6H12lJ6hbSn63P%2F55dQtB5ueVbnbKHYHadNfNM%2F48ICF%2BH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQ3fyXZ1kYEQIN0KQ1%2Biu761ZYS4VgsY2571kHjtifQxqOnP9qpJ0AtfpWqqflrh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=afmR5KSWcCkL4yNaCkQJkQHK859iuXIzQM%2Fk3AhnMdVQmdXdE3uyBMPAx%2FtekZJD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KiiScSl88S5JvBz0FR1XpdAwkBnKsEmgXuL61yxe5cljnaPaamgBZdxdbXqCnzSh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqDhoGFBeH3GGEl94Y2NtbVxEEtLplB3dkES113KpjqvzO0UEcmrwkqu8%2F46V45B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2FwKKjlervZxGm1Pwpr2d91yaDKrsnsYtTdpVn5EnpVJz36tJj5JDgFVcwDY9T0p
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GBvN1MgVLAnd43bdcvasfwSGkbfRDeRTuSCt4zlq6S3OX7E0Ga0r2tjQqH1qRA67
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XAAPEg4ZofLiyNZMZ90%2FthGCI31lG7wR1Rnqm73b0Txh9HpQ%2FF9MQZl9bc7i5r02
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n4n%2B8lcKVg6D1bS%2F8gUlUtiSDS%2BrpZuyMlZbaKNArE04%2F1iXIuzviBljyDVNtj%2B0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2FtryGWd4wpv0OtIr9swy1AQTI598mdsqahSaiDdPhboLhK%2B4wBSwooenFlAPu3x
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V46llkEZwTW3VYZjr8r73o8YwCF1ScGHIFLfijV7fKc9Bzugoyh7EYlI%2F%2FFOFp1X
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rJ%2Bcd9wKLWO0aDHIcmMHX%2B0yJ%2BaLYIbtY0Sm%2F9d%2F0adOSbw2GWkdWwM539e0SBpk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CZQmFdRqT1KkvCk7WAK000NHUiPDZplAQrf1RPw%2FxC48RgzQq37PAmIc1Rs2OofN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wP3KFSJFU9vKfkwt7qfgfBIGW%2BjngV%2FcXGQgbtOrzrV0WNuoYTSgeHtFDxvSdpWt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g2YyADStIUsBcx7iR5hXimdoHF1DzpJEzc68L8GvGJiox%2Bsnde1xur69AY5Gik98
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GLEqICheufM%2Beyo0q7PnIaoFoSQq%2BHBUxstZGnanH4oN%2BYbKf7kxNspUpdEURoWb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NcDfP0jby%2FPfFVpdVf%2FFuGlpX0lnQONhDo9IeBobjsFvAA1cVlEWqy9Ge3cmMKrZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BPd9XorpoQtWkrvao3%2BJloBGkMZCkzN2U1zoEMqNZtGTq8qss6BMRwv9MQ7Ud7Ek
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xwCTmO7dXfj%2FHm64AAx3IwiJFDECOKJUnHK0K%2FM1KW98UOXhXaGRSF4qpTdJoh%2F3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2FRZSB7B9IgHAmqU9JHblyeqG3o5KNVK1ZOUddnCCcZQjlUBVvWomVg8FHxZ7Au7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OPc4dCum87MrXCGtqZMTnVp5zESw1dNBw85ysNoB2LYrYH0Cazeb%2F27oyXa0e9E9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jSAmedkcY0u%2BXANCEHLgzQbx7mEqSWSSl34CsubefHVrE2Rm4fpZ4tpBVn2NJ2Bn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J7XFiSjI%2Bu9kc9pvhj0%2Fa3G5Ye8BwP4J9xWd%2F70zAUIZ4P%2FCc7cYeAwLJEzUSb19
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BcDubVhfIbq7KdeMYVxwu45UAtgCW%2FQN14U3wU8tKpaYzNYbG25e3Znv61LRl99k
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11111205 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         600           0         600          90.00            .00         510.00   15.0%
11111205 53240  Field Trip                       1,200           0       1,200         296.36            .00         903.64   24.7%
11111205 54902  Equip Rep                          800           0         800         308.90            .00         491.10   38.6%
11111205 56110  Inst Suppl                      19,500           0      19,500      16,679.44            .00       2,820.56   85.5%
11111205 57345  Educat Eq                        2,700           0       2,700       2,393.86            .00         306.14   88.7%
11111205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Art                       297,150           0     297,150     291,116.78            .00       6,033.22   98.0%

611130 Fine Arts/Music                    

11111305 51001  Clas Ins-C                     378,910           0     378,910     382,743.02            .00      -3,833.02  101.0%
11111305 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11111305 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,000           0       1,000         893.00            .00         107.00   89.3%
11111305 53240  Field Trip                       9,000           0       9,000       7,643.79            .00       1,356.21   84.9%
11111305 54902  Equip Rep                        4,500           0       4,500       1,114.69            .00       3,385.31   24.8%
11111305 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,500           0       2,500         180.00            .00       2,320.00    7.2%
11111305 55960  Contr Svcs                       9,000           0       9,000       9,420.00            .00        -420.00  104.7%
11111305 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000       9,152.18            .00        -152.18  101.7%
11111305 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11111305 56912  Prog Suppl                       5,500           0       5,500       5,820.35            .00        -320.35  105.8%
11111305 57345  Educat Eq                       34,000           0      34,000      11,269.65            .00      22,730.35   33.1%
11111305 58908  Awrd & Prz                         780           0         780            .00            .00         780.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Music                     457,390           0     457,390     428,236.68            .00      29,153.32   93.6%

611150 Information Technology             

11111505 51009  Dept Heads                     105,780           0     105,780     110,122.25            .00      -4,342.25  104.1%
11111505 51111  Other Sal                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11111505 51115  IT Pers                        220,640           0     220,640     224,133.02            .00      -3,493.02  101.6%
11111505 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,180           0       9,180       7,560.00            .00       1,620.00   82.4%
11111505 51122  OT-T&1/2                         2,000           0       2,000         139.29            .00       1,860.71    7.0%
11111505 53120  P&Tech Svc                       8,400           0       8,400       6,705.08            .00       1,694.92   79.8%
11111505 54213  Refus Coll                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11111505 54902  Equip Rep                       18,100           0      18,100       6,522.42            .00      11,577.58   36.0%
11111505 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400         227.95            .00         172.05   57.0%
11111505 56119  Instr Soft                      58,300           0      58,300      54,107.27            .00       4,192.73   92.8%
11111505 56507  Comp Suppl                      13,000           0      13,000       3,868.31            .00       9,131.69   29.8%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IMPotL3cyMwMSMUM%2BKFowUgI0sMNsEQIOYshUtDPbmp%2BPEGkSXa7sSl6546Kc41x
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9CpGWkVZTEf4B7kGBueaJzzKFHWd%2FdgWc77EqcckrDkONRlGp3qbfrZ88fLJYTTm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oCbFx6cUxYDTCBJOXmJEtTJc8kZwDzpgTubIpskIAmb50mLmPYxfRjug%2F0wu9vW%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A606MxZkRqxTDLDVr6tiBjfveSnTt5R0wK5dWerSFSWkwSmgVTgxz21ErppOpcQE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BMjbqKE3DB%2BnKE%2BpmJOcBCUxpR9cn%2BNioXmAR27sJ%2FqdEpC2RjMxHQzpEmDCq8wQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WhjYIqYiy6x1X14w1xQ%2FGDQdR2ehIuIzjAEaTiBafNo23iZbRqExugUguTNLgF9x
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N1Sl9EcQCPb3bS%2BCv6x6dSyTRyabnndP4ciajFRHpbss6Gn7Vt9HtH%2FuVFQbQqU6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5NGITuzpZj0buugQRsj00NK7lK9ChOk9s%2FKEMGtoYXj0kONLDUd0hvfqOwYW2WJc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eA1%2FjbeprC4BomKccI3Y9wYOsK66mnt2V5Pkp0M4a3DUIkTtfFCa7dGWuui8vNQM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GcHjaBckpVyE1wM2YcmBSGT0yAWyn3oq5eyYaIxAX6cVsc1%2B0uo1g3Fn7DlfJSPw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=563TSBp94FfWOKcOcBTjr2HcySUuZo8lbnIUFsnrSRL01I7SCjsCIARcqq6PDNV7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GjNjmmD3WEyRtMBmKxP5%2F%2FHPqVHHQF6ncAve4IBqF1tJgQwBmRunCzufr8U%2Fb61z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYhT93xa3Njs85tlGkIi6xVpqkLFmQ5IwEyz6Z3b%2B8Z54eWPEoz6brt7Rdzo7tTN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V2G3heW0obl4%2BSYuXXnneIRTmLFrn4dZWqjAXkCCA9eh7%2F6UJUUFxe6%2F1Vfr0cc0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I5uN5aVbllVrMME5FJrJywDH9llbNVnkJvxWO%2FkFj5vAjhfHB16nBkAUxVZuPUmP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OX3LGhF9%2BT5iSsRkB7dyY9rM0%2B1pNpkmR6fdXY%2FDn8qohbXRaFyqwv94dcE2vCok
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cUoK6NINzMuaMLaOj4A2A6ZE8I5VrpkK4DOTguwCJ9znExmQaDR2bf36C0OXaHR5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l6vdOqx%2BXSIGCqbWsRbDg%2FremO3EItL1n7RT50njj2PbY4brdW7uYeSo0BSxIXHv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mu7%2FWyhKgM9uEEbgtVtszdKsxQ0SZ0VLmuWpu%2F%2FTjjUfOhpukMBJZXTDvQyZbBxb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jSe5eaPs2YRFHFycwKxdTyRh%2FFfrL9kEjqj0t2WS5bAQ6EZxV48vh8l%2FDZskXnAR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pcK7iyhDF4gHhStr4kpP39VCc%2FgWGs4O%2BAYYB3vd4oo85fs9%2FgpLyY7E5f0%2BaBqM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5lGEAO4dtFeLYal0GBO9GZDV%2B9LpBRXaC%2Bc6N7p4%2FoRXJic0nNa8v%2FR5dhqLaaJ3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jzJ0Y7WErQ0BkKXt%2BLAhoIzZasF6O%2F0uucgPEHZRk%2BAeADTmecdv%2FWYiw32kkNkm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yPhOmISfXQQPN%2FEZouqN9Mqe6ZNqYoM6S9GzmUB3C4ZAHBMkUdtFnfH%2BBFw%2Fo6WA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kWc9YTjzBbULFlG8rcGm9PPyBqdbKIS9Fwd19ftpZpzBthNvYxGvv%2BkSihbtotQG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MLsKSr4WmwOJsWEuHYX65pVM8UVEjbkJnkCm%2F9ryINFi10dVKI3kQ3VbXn98hsz3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1RDQ5VubktKaPig5%2BUpcU%2FtpHoiRHFSuvdqeQjQcBYEbe44wnhskXtC5EeuSJ4g
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqy%2BO%2FF8I9kyjqM29cmIto7GkANs97PiTSA53lTNH4RnqyFg%2B%2FUjUD%2F1H5FDOmfI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1U2Q8TRR3FiO%2BWj4TKQPkKXgFZIl9nuwh8Nxy4BXYkCgL0NftsnxQSGXf1i6cJfW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bz9HCVjyVwYRCfT9U51LN%2BCJxI%2BTQBj6PtXS7Te2ppET%2F1cNizBynsnHwPMHIJin
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11111505 56508  Comp Softw                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11111505 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000         588.09            .00       1,411.91   29.4%
11111505 57343  Sys Supprt                      86,200           0      86,200      77,630.04            .00       8,569.96   90.1%
11111505 57345  Educat Eq                       72,600           0      72,600      72,262.15            .00         337.85   99.5%

     TOTAL Information Technology              604,100           0     604,100     563,865.87            .00      40,234.13   93.3%

611200 Career & Technical Education       

11112005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     371,070      17,570     388,640     388,638.83            .00           1.17  100.0%
11112005 52203  M Fee/Dues                         900           0         900         580.00            .00         320.00   64.4%
11112005 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         441.54            .00         558.46   44.2%
11112005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000         257.73            .00         742.27   25.8%
11112005 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,500           0       7,500         690.50            .00       6,809.50    9.2%
11112005 56301  FoodSvSupp                       4,000           0       4,000       3,115.03            .00         884.97   77.9%
11112005 56413  Textb Repl                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112005 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         282.96            .00       1,217.04   18.9%
11112005 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11112005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,000           0       8,000       1,199.40            .00       6,800.60   15.0%
11112005 58907  Team Fees                        1,000           0       1,000         288.10            .00         711.90   28.8%
11112005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Career & Technical Education        403,220      17,570     420,790     395,494.09            .00      25,295.91   94.0%

611250 Tech Prep                          

11112505 53240  Field Trip                         750           0         750         441.50            .00         308.50   58.9%
11112505 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112505 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000         699.19            .00       3,300.81   17.5%
11112505 56117  Woodw Supp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,161.87            .00         838.13   58.1%
11112505 56301  FoodSvSupp                       7,000           0       7,000       4,489.36            .00       2,510.64   64.1%
11112505 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,700           0       1,700       1,651.00            .00          49.00   97.1%
11112505 56508  Comp Softw                       2,000           0       2,000         416.00            .00       1,584.00   20.8%
11112505 56606  NonCap Eq                        6,500           0       6,500         200.48            .00       6,299.52    3.1%

     TOTAL Tech Prep                            24,950           0      24,950       9,059.40            .00      15,890.60   36.3%

611300 English Learners                   

11113051 51001  Clas Ins-C                      73,340           0      73,340      73,343.92            .00          -3.92  100.0%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8R9rwLNM9lUtkZcr3CFHF0c%2BfNiBxAM5cG3C0wDlZ5rYs0Ch72vOqtFwTfkJHatR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z44VIL2bf0Wf42GKEJNVsMPzQA%2FCcQDQAT1Jxj%2B47%2BViVlHaj9ce9YP%2FmUzRSGLq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rM10pw427SqzoIvalv5UVrSfyyAIxiQqCaVA0%2BwaOc4VkEvCtV35yslN8Zi71Iqr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ptHUOUZ5XjVX1HagZEG5gc6Rh6UjSfD6vPK3tjgueAC65FrvFxEXtZe7CJNcBB9q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zyd0ktFA4w01%2BN4hL0d3S0Z03lQ7EY3dSK0um9FkE6j5WfJdV3POReMvPNGHw8Ve
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VjYVUSp4qP9xHX80Cbw12dRqpg29jyBKCgLHSe6atAqKWs35OdPwg0%2Fmmx9b0DRE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OOikKoM3DkhzwQPA2PwoX8B33hHTtWzVLsP3UWD2cfoFRli%2FUmNyTTba%2Bsi%2BBPN0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U7tm3zShqBQI7gFh3iKuIokrcpyRPB9Z48IsDbXI0P7q%2Bb4n6HVC9F78UM%2FH4NG7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJREqSHqM7g6ZxFRClOsSpqveYwjTG4PNtuxIByZ9MK9EXpzfqcPZ8P8vqiKx6cq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MjsDqT6mOloHyOWatowZv3Nz%2BzbyKbp3e1y2tTwEcumtEeg7Rrn%2BjiqJTgczHmFx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58ChBVCE3a9SI61n4Flt6Xu7wjwigrSabAUT%2FqvnERBYXWf74Lj19i4pR0tNYRdL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Mo1BB30iUSVUw11RQQJK9hHtDRO1tZxFi17uiAeW08Ds4JZTMWGGSu0ySQ2Dnon
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vwhK%2F8gZgNZjNE8r3JeUNHXcXUB3mq3fo2YCi1BTJXIxd7hLdwRLuxXRWGyOwAe1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1OBB8ck4WcAPhvt7T3RdIfQYpK8D2fg2Md22XHuATMgYeYySPfrvWp4pGl6rcJtF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W8ExcTtoZTdlN1P38ASv3GQ3jtl9zERCk6y%2BV7lwavRl8Z0Z7gQ70nu6xgPPCfja
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZzBXlwshKm%2Fq%2BLMauuhzp15cBfvDOmv2Q9DkRJZTtY5CAM8MCcUuZz048rTUVc4d
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ck8UWPbDFJSEdZsSJXs0yuC%2FykXjTFFPtE%2Bafy4jy7DD4tcKYizhyVhBSIAk05e4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ACK3%2FV0Noz3S%2FieaUX46KXjrzgQUclOYxWATgb%2FIoqYGbYic4DyQiJQNvQchBaEG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d2fx9JadzFD2uLzRt0JKMeZ2PoFfFGRlrmsnBo3XieJh%2B7bezLQcIpOTFQ5jzwpC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zYkiHpeCa9BjXvCWyWHU0hYqb7XYJw0X34EFpmLhhM413T4FNT%2BeoGiJD8EVoXBs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6sbobjwmFtS7qACvK70vrjW%2B6i93TER%2FzHGhBfjaViGxOgmNrC6ekpDr6MBLkIBR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RVEOwcHSYkjKyB7PfU56%2F6A1zrjxAIRTefleo9er9X3DVdzHOwF9rz0rvE9a8GKJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hFdU1ua33fBNkuB%2FwLM62PPeyfuw2TsLetOSa8ZVMhHmOUIoy1l1dzPLPtgtNZ9p
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbyMhzsJ%2FQxs%2FuZI%2Bimfd30tVh0xISzhQsQIwTx5%2BQnBdLVnz%2FjmEpt%2Fg1%2FS4cCa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=waEkeQRjBN%2BHuJsnK8DgxXwkab1FNM6DODtNk8WX7c7ECaAUdVYZXRRKdNErbb5j
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11113051 56110  Inst Suppl                           0           0           0       1,196.57            .00      -1,196.57  100.0%

     TOTAL English Learners                     73,340           0      73,340      74,540.49            .00      -1,200.49  101.6%

611900 Substitute Teachers                

11119052 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000      29,160.00            .00     -23,160.00  486.0%
11119053 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000      17,150.00            .00     -11,150.00  285.8%
11119060 51105  Sub Teach                      140,000       6,000     146,000     186,706.96            .00     -40,706.96  127.9%

     TOTAL Substitute Teachers                 152,000       6,000     158,000     233,016.96            .00     -75,016.96  147.5%

611990 Non-distributed Costs              

11119960 51128  S&W-NonCer                      10,000     198,740     208,740            .00            .00     208,740.00     .0%

     TOTAL Non-distributed Costs                10,000     198,740     208,740            .00            .00     208,740.00     .0%

612010 Special Ed Instruction             

11120152 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,303,630           0   1,303,630   1,331,250.68            .00     -27,620.68  102.1%
11120152 51014  Tutoring                        27,000           0      27,000      64,252.72            .00     -37,252.72  238.0%
11120152 51022  Titl6 Ded                     -158,750      -5,920    -164,670    -152,129.05            .00     -12,540.95   92.4%
11120152 51101  Instr Asst                      42,670           0      42,670      37,705.77            .00       4,964.23   88.4%
11120152 51104  Nurses                          32,800           0      32,800      29,727.43            .00       3,072.57   90.6%
11120152 51106  PT (nb)                          7,500           0       7,500       8,780.54            .00      -1,280.54  117.1%
11120152 51109  Sub InsAst                      18,000     -13,000       5,000         280.00            .00       4,720.00    5.6%
11120152 51119  Work Study                      21,000           0      21,000      18,871.77            .00       2,128.23   89.9%
11120152 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -32,800       4,160     -28,640     -28,645.22            .00           5.22  100.0%
11120152 52203  M Fee/Dues                       4,000           0       4,000       4,060.00            .00         -60.00  101.5%
11120152 52212  Mile Rmb                         9,500           0       9,500      10,265.63            .00        -765.63  108.1%
11120152 53101  Instr Svc                      792,000           0     792,000     766,901.91            .00      25,098.09   96.8%
11120152 53240  Field Trip                         500           0         500         330.00            .00         170.00   66.0%
11120152 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11120152 55939  Prog Exp                             0           0           0         230.58            .00        -230.58  100.0%
11120152 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       4,847.20            .00        -847.20  121.2%
11120152 56114  Test Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       2,655.00            .00        -155.00  106.2%
11120152 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500         183.40            .00         316.60   36.7%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C6%2BU3%2F3ZEyYRWJnaH%2BiIgnVaBMrx1HnOUQml7TgrznLXH1Zqyo69yi4ROGtc%2BnlE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADE5tqlAb7ceEmndq9UUt56FnVb86uYB7wTdG9%2BD11qq9JwGxTIF5%2BqWRaxbNzIR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UrsdOPsghx6j2q3itn34uY94nRkJpJu0IP5Nl1WuBve7SJ%2FvTHAyaAx%2BNyNQw8SR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YnRVuW2KBNywp65wef0tHP9I2L%2Bde4tj3IUHTrutEkIvi37pFVx14ElhquVSnBZQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e4iqcgiwa2eFQZ%2Be70%2FM7w4mCGklBtMawcRFvt8s5IUvP0Ag%2FCGHMIWvxH1%2FhMvV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5clzX67PujdtP9zlCew2ql65mDivQ2Lu08gyt%2BO%2BjJi0DPPDLiv08sPJWd1rL7O5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2EIEqORBLI6r7RxJfnOmX4VzHzC%2BFgY7GW3mhDuyvVx3UP%2Bu2u3ixUa3qDFkEnx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jjbXtPniLBoWa30WfbJarxzfQXSFn9MHVp6S2mXm3%2B6fu%2BqbWlSf6jGWETJp4Wra
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ctQJ2M0eDk8SuShNeXVPWd%2BA63%2F%2FPa%2BtEc2KxNeThEv1bMJMUbbcu%2BvENz3lJu5c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZlUR3FVjdUP4tG6FYtCsPBZV9dRQGk7ck7RbmQHZrXvcduE5soD6n%2BvvioHEZFG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7fRqkKcXXcUscR7%2B%2B5JE4Pe0UwPG0QScccftLLjxJtuIXFy7QsKJLuXLzwMS5BI1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5B3o2cDvodactdnXCa7oG5WZBq8U0sYmDxTE1a1fManSTnVqgB1ox73tZoQSheVq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=43TtFKGkf5WHKiAy1GyoTl2xoYSTx4Rb7YbqrN2ozd6Vn8EIWkEjmdSpQSoHhFym
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iRZDo4XUrkoNsDJ6vYtqBSw%2Fb8A7eHJeW0LHWTWe37tArgq6qXql7kjHMNrO%2BFL2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kOUlrGA93NTx6KEe4s3zPn2Wr%2FKy0SdUBwZUlA1wH2HWJ64QWeIBdXs3bAayR0IW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WqB20RSFbjeP9aiUxNo3R8LguMHVU1ACSLF5ySJSczMBR32eCHxcZiDMl9PHGA8o
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1paBgqZuUxp32e3alS8wSENJbe1LflAP235Wj0Ev6d3TUHUq6x48gqM4dsrjyS2j
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IXXrFgb6AcAENlqB5%2BMA1UJWSKpVfDQfa%2FRo2Fs698IOXktzT0GHsarSSx6%2F3Esq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vSfxjMOD1z7URUp9B7UPhz70WaJLwtpfY1B7KOnlqmUoDZljLpK7wWBC1udFpp4r
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GnbN%2BS0mm3axtDUHA%2FYpq1IPpfLSu4OzNN%2BMgR1dC%2B2rHHpd0GrAuV66oHKU9FGZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j7U2bakfTPXHmZ%2Bstcrg%2BlqscD%2FrIMpF6un%2FRF3k%2F4xOsqeDQqFpnMr8wrIiu9zo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ql2NAHGZVIMjfoHE1cYUEzKd9ZAZ%2BFDdsywmPZKjKIcls%2Bbbbcbsv0oZBLo1vUrF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25yWkR2wzamV1svKjMMJgjsu1Zzcuhm1uzUohQ3oyAj9J1HL2%2FcU1hiQDT9ED9hP
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11120152 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       2,378.22            .00        -378.22  118.9%
11120152 57345  Educat Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,018.00            .00         982.00   50.9%

     TOTAL Special Ed Instruction            2,079,050     -14,760   2,064,290   2,102,964.58            .00     -38,674.58  101.9%

612340 Extended School Year               

11123452 51001  Clas Ins-C                      20,000           0      20,000      27,534.21            .00      -7,534.21  137.7%
11123452 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000           0      10,000       4,109.43            .00       5,890.57   41.1%
11123452 51104  Nurses                           2,300           0       2,300       3,117.60            .00        -817.60  135.5%
11123452 53101  Instr Svc                       12,000           0      12,000       7,668.60            .00       4,331.40   63.9%
11123452 53120  P&Tech Svc                       3,000           0       3,000       2,580.00            .00         420.00   86.0%
11123452 55939  Prog Exp                         1,500           0       1,500       1,571.03            .00         -71.03  104.7%

     TOTAL Extended School Year                 48,800           0      48,800      46,580.87            .00       2,219.13   95.5%

613100 Remedial Reading/Math              

11131051 51101  Instr Asst                      27,390           0      27,390      29,804.56            .00      -2,414.56  108.8%

     TOTAL Remedial Reading/Math                27,390           0      27,390      29,804.56            .00      -2,414.56  108.8%

615000 Agriculture Education              

11150053 51001  Clas Ins-C                     322,110           0     322,110     335,163.60            .00     -13,053.60  104.1%
11150053 51009  Dept Heads                       6,610           0       6,610       8,289.61            .00      -1,679.61  125.4%
11150053 51102  Secretarie                      39,690           0      39,690      39,367.87            .00         322.13   99.2%
11150053 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,000           0       9,000       3,624.00            .00       5,376.00   40.3%
11150053 51118  Temp Studs                       8,000           0       8,000       8,555.90            .00        -555.90  106.9%
11150053 51123  SummerHelp                      10,000           0      10,000       8,083.98            .00       1,916.02   80.8%
11150053 52201  Pro Im Rmb                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11150053 52202  Trv/ConFee                       9,000           0       9,000       6,481.88            .00       2,518.12   72.0%
11150053 52203  M Fee/Dues                       3,500           0       3,500       4,299.00            .00        -799.00  122.8%
11150053 52215  Recrut Exp                       5,000           0       5,000       1,330.17            .00       3,669.83   26.6%
11150053 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         195.00            .00         805.00   19.5%
11150053 54202  Tippng Fee                       1,800           0       1,800         348.86            .00       1,451.14   19.4%
11150053 54402  Equip Rent                         500           0         500         525.00            .00         -25.00  105.0%
11150053 54902  Equip Rep                        7,000           0       7,000       3,380.34            .00       3,619.66   48.3%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fDdsQzFmO%2BaFyh5FQcDgIUOufVAOaR3IeRI39QNKQcY7VeM8j6bDMcnf3zwGu%2BZu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ACxS17UBlmQXwVForS1cLUC9kFnO6W3b4XDSlg2DwPErvJ9wXNBys4mRU3tGrzCF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q4MH51EVMvxNAdTUtWZIQvrkoWyzYPFHSOKDPQJPPe9qZDYGuwbVv4UBZX3J5BVV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SANuDRsDXIawrotHz3fzjgtrHIzKmBW%2BhxI%2FWoaaZ%2BOYHQrIs%2BHqJsJCjF2hL9Bq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXGXtzckn%2BPL4TnZPhJwqZiEPhPKQKStaeOrxkhW5pzNkWFxasEpTeAwEEJmftsx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CWcp%2BY%2FfdFxQca70197vbnItnqLa7uqpWIYSRir%2BJlYBFgS8t5U3qL70FFqDCJov
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1WYhGr%2BUq30G6E6sFFI18GjMlwd%2BbkCxUfv66kbtrFHH%2BSYxmLQzTLiOJfk%2BLidW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XA7iJ302%2F6gk%2BEuOcT5U3iViIKB90P6Txy6S7YE16eWKhUMzjHeHNukjKqScifgM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUVDi39QgDmQOl5%2F0Q02IokQ1iwumM5Bfd24c3mj10zMtsLFsihINN5yEQ8dalkN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kgJOcnXllK1o6jgVdwCbvJYToNYzp7yT8GQYIO5KHkMBLI2g8F1A1tYea%2F7TQhyE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J3j%2FsZl4s9IUmQlnIwqimJUjpbmPFFAingIdeOzFo7MmK6mEa0UZF61bEfJGWR7r
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=37kBe0mQufiR681%2Fr%2FhJsG%2B6upCHF4r1YKmKYRAPJJcZvVVJ7gHttVa4HRpcisRw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=imCFB8zk2%2BKMQxzfBBx6gngV8QZGVnSoO5XFfGB%2F0aMcLhtGb8gUdECIbeQNXxT3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j9WVGDXFF1kJg8XTNSnTtzCx2y%2BLAEjruHfAVbLHjBgXzv6ZRjK6umG%2FUOYBOrg6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Ue7NHh3nomTbF%2BiKJRiAW02mS3dFrLA1kRKU73EcfGs%2FQFjoJJOeFXronw67wYN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fn6kCPfJMNJc%2BzSBkDDkG8Lrcw8DlHePRuGuorBl2HKBQ%2BaFp51yhn3tQZ7BWXbA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=egB8cmrVQ%2BTgX5YKVQ4NgeV9kLShPIFqCxqbwtPxu5xiwOzFa0aGVBG%2FHa9T0TMI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MAM6yBFLq9vik7jnb%2F%2BZNaCav%2FCzA%2FchvXJ1R1QCHj6a2l3rkW9Tf09HHmDjP8HI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9HRkmM1k%2FUq6fLZHqfWKKdoZINYt9VdtDCjCtDq4aQ%2FWPMR%2Ff%2F4pOtVKxFT3jaUl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwxxs6ARShqciMfBLnYdmYIIpUjRssWD%2BnON8Osnhus1xaUFdjulHRF6Y6l%2FVTXn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4h8JVH4FIoky3kZBrUTlX7HvtDgX0WYN6owvvbuHHSM0fTfu57yeXiaE65nlX2dq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nqd14ZMZQN2uHM8HW65hjPStprHtxTrUHAtW%2FD5t1DnKEFNBEeVDuB4nQIsnRLNJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=esRuV6V3DugQtTHOOLMX%2FGTOaCJErPpGC5T2SyhPeCD6pURkpxGbLSiy2IZkQHW%2F
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11150053 54903  Veh Rep&M                        3,000           0       3,000         826.08            .00       2,173.92   27.5%
11150053 55301  Postage                             50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11150053 55500  Print/Bind                         650           0         650         638.50            .00          11.50   98.2%
11150053 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000       2,568.08            .00         431.92   85.6%
11150053 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,250           0       7,250       4,202.23            .00       3,047.77   58.0%
11150053 56118  Lab Suppl                       34,000           0      34,000      21,548.88            .00      12,451.12   63.4%
11150053 56119  Instr Soft                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56230  Propane                          1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56260  Gas-Unlead                       3,300           0       3,300       2,869.82            .00         430.18   87.0%
11150053 56262  Diesel                             700           0         700       1,149.52            .00        -449.52  164.2%
11150053 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11150053 56411  Textb New                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56911  Grnd Suppl                      26,000           0      26,000      24,635.40            .00       1,364.60   94.8%
11150053 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,430.40            .00          69.60   95.4%
11150053 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       1,000           0       1,000         692.27            .00         307.73   69.2%
11150053 58908  Awrd & Prz                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%

     TOTAL Agriculture Education               507,560           0     507,560     480,206.39            .00      27,353.61   94.6%

616000 Tuition Payments                   

11160005 55690  Magn Tuitn                      90,000           0      90,000     138,991.00            .00     -48,991.00  154.4%
11160052 55610  Tuit-Publ                      214,350           0     214,350     449,872.12            .00    -235,522.12  209.9%
11160052 55630  Tuit-Privt                     659,780           0     659,780     744,214.53            .00     -84,434.53  112.8%
11160052 55640  Tuit-St Ag                     219,800           0     219,800     198,281.17            .00      21,518.83   90.2%
11160052 55698  Excess Cst                    -446,050           0    -446,050    -446,050.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11160052 55699  TuitSPED R                    -430,000           0    -430,000    -430,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Tuition Payments                    307,880           0     307,880     655,308.82            .00    -347,428.82  212.8%

617000 Depot Campus                       

11170036 51001  Clas Ins-C                     205,660           0     205,660     217,167.46            .00     -11,507.46  105.6%
11170036 51078  ESSER Cert                     -13,000      -9,410     -22,410     -19,349.92            .00      -3,060.08   86.3%
11170036 51079  ESSGrtNC                       -10,000      -1,190     -11,190     -11,190.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11170036 51101  Instr Asst                      19,960          10      19,970      20,416.34            .00        -446.34  102.2%
11170036 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11170036 53101  Instr Svc                       33,930           0      33,930            .00            .00      33,930.00     .0%
11170036 53131  In Service                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11170036 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000       1,876.00            .00         124.00   93.8%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uXj22%2BxdNnJ9TFhu4QnLyfqhboJtLIC%2FUJh3CCSXMh49xdb4juxnV%2Fx%2Bxra6U8E%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqK%2BbGWSyfh0foJ77gffqrVglXczGGNxSYDJT66uH66dTSPpjzqf1KVJ1kKvlb5N
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1lC7zrIcQhtXuKF0np1%2Fcmhj85unXTjcVcsTro6Gm9oyWA7BFrAWET%2FVKfcYX1w
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gMK0ngJKuVBwnmkf691L12pEYE%2FHwa93Lo7slCKI%2BolCDmZgFi99gVACgZ58gkYI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6iA5ZC0l%2BFu1l08H5t08OyPeirdn5k6bEreUdh9vKKfRip%2FzgVHsqB5b0%2FwvSxRb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=koQ%2BLgrncB%2Fc%2FTda%2F99sLgfZpdpI%2BSWXC36uCp5tvWapFZhikwubzDkznn1lP644
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dUcMhLCcbuW7JnXZRH9eXWk9KuW2HokXIzKgZ%2BwXxcvFfuq7fJHo7OS2Xs8tGgTO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xzyFywpOjRATd5r1hjl%2FEjwhKcK4vafWTYk8duQTXG6ICj1CxHu3Jy%2FDQnQk0d3A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=adus21S5AfwqlClgNmOsA0bTIow7a%2BMLIJGMVh%2FrX7ckVOa16KGKC3s9GQVS17bJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FpJgeD%2BrlFnMzZhbaNCxiqz5z3DvsnSPqnTW6drXaw9BUpXJ7%2FcdPoqNR5fLgHAk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQ67bGw%2FtJ5KRJdPo34hNNTl1FgXWTN%2BTDAx5k6mDWUbG3aZgdfABG4ZMcqxJ%2Bln
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xjBkF9v3BePglyEDC9ZhwKGVEReXhHZrT8HTBUkaxmpWwqNqf5TK4NYsMddvPzQ8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZO%2FzIUS%2B4fAHa5kBoui6IHAtVBrzaJEgRFOYfrA7m2CjJbvHS5HZ0%2Bhj8M2qSsKV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDRbeE7ewd9DUM8aZoW3au5MEsEzHn7Xx5AbtFyEDbeuJkeRhPC85wxrt3xkNEgj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zgd2ALiEF3%2FhNCTqGBCB6yybvu%2F628i2NCX2U%2F3Pz2NhXmoqb3lS31jNUqXq1HJh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vjBH5P0xaod704AVjSRB7l4meY7VOD1yVFzVG4cyOTLHhUvfpq71M9bv6vzrzFlb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VhCIq66n4FVlsOL0ucFUSsPiF2554pN5%2BCM8wiKVoK1Zh5cvPIlY3i4q%2B30v9VD7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kWjFcc0JiTymd1lY5COTv%2F2CAMpAI9lALLDi97FwAxsw%2FVNotqtVEoix0hmxE%2Faj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HHE4ImqboMHtZk%2BSihmpKm3tcLfl2L0CLM%2Bxt%2FBE6djZ2fjJujvck0hbpctSbi52
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7jExeNPm3pwKjCknaLIg09msre%2FMQtSqcBBiUAJuCtIDno5hV1WaoCngYvKEOjWy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbGHe8W%2BpfJlKr89k0AaPOis1JKEDxifWa5sY%2FpWA4RvTvETHRmoJR4jN%2BPQbBVb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6Ojmk2IdoItEjSqnL9E4UXkCxhTnZaswzIIfhZaWmV3HsLoDoiQk3B1LbKmjjEc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VzAPeWa4j2ff0bkIuEhxYffLD%2FlHWCBxBxJViUkIQCzTUe%2Bk5vQRr2b%2FbqcweM8G
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u33IeOPtvFhZIXFQdTISZANps6RmSpZMVF2PNSlzCAS9CSKhiJIuaASP7dmTvOwj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ChxvhrOlFIhTGFKZNjZvgTPYh6d0BNtMDkwlMPP5S9am5DzUNOLOAKgQ%2FCooZHvm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zI3uuo0RoGwpepFv5LDqERJSrSzpeDv2RrlVxVL5uVrnA25iv0K%2FMLulVIUfdNmz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tBuaBnWCNj3pypxvbxB4ePvvkw%2B4%2F1RE4wM%2FIPG8k7wQPNIWXtQiQpZT7zQkzB6u
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lpc2lInasRxjz%2BtZTZedIZx4uqx%2FnBv3OlXQ4vRxpk5a7BJPb1EngbCD7cnGDSH%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3jQON31JdtSfg%2BM8MPYSyRZp7Cj3EMaQztFJruoa3BDdDrYdan%2FhJla5Wwj0f5R
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHPQngQWICFEYhFLkrV2kChPL%2BpM5wCuJF%2B2kS5ZbJwbKfx1cGj8O%2Few9KkyKiMb
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11170036 55959  ESSRCONTRA                     -16,000     -11,980     -27,980            .00            .00     -27,980.00     .0%
11170036 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,392.28            .00         607.72   69.6%
11170036 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500         400.80            .00          99.20   80.2%
11170036 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       2,253.54            .00        -753.54  150.2%
11170036 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000         951.75            .00          48.25   95.2%
11170036 58903  Oth Gen Ex                         500           0         500         110.00            .00         390.00   22.0%

     TOTAL Depot Campus                        238,350     -22,570     215,780     214,028.25            .00       1,751.75   99.2%

619000 Central Services                   

11190060 56110  Inst Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Central Services                        500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

621020 School Counseling                  

11210205 51006  Guid-Cert                      719,640           0     719,640     721,696.15            .00      -2,056.15  100.3%
11210205 51102  Secretarie                      80,900           0      80,900      79,793.37            .00       1,106.63   98.6%
11210205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         150           0         150          60.00            .00          90.00   40.0%
11210205 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11210205 55939  Prog Exp                         3,000           0       3,000         386.02            .00       2,613.98   12.9%
11210205 55960  Contr Svcs                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11210205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         521.36            .00         328.64   61.3%
11210205 56114  Test Suppl                      12,000           0      12,000       7,360.59            .00       4,639.41   61.3%
11210205 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11210205 56508  Comp Softw                       8,500           0       8,500       8,066.01            .00         433.99   94.9%
11210205 56932  NonCp Furn                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL School Counseling                   826,740           0     826,740     817,883.50            .00       8,856.50   98.9%

621030 Health Services                    

11210305 51102  Secretarie                      36,920     -14,050      22,870      24,519.84            .00      -1,649.84  107.2%
11210305 51104  Nurses                         137,920           0     137,920     135,566.56            .00       2,353.44   98.3%
11210305 51114  Sub Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11210305 52210  Prof Dev/L                         100           0         100         315.00            .00        -215.00  315.0%
11210305 53111  Med Svcs                         5,200           0       5,200       3,500.00            .00       1,700.00   67.3%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8UnHfra5NQ5DpsCPdjhaM2krYSJBoLSvumxLVAtYUNsDbapMVboH8NWzeJAFNeNJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iABTh45tcXVvE1AzhfFH2YMSvsOIfvAFGwG8j69GWFVvtcMfl28jksKgtNW7FcjC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hOktbGqput3FkcVJHitjhZVP52r9Dpptn4FiONToP6aeriM%2FqYjtECcsTQb6o3nc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xcGabjqAm9U6S648F0gu8LZTbpR7xbO9bBhdY4w%2FymxIzvPi9D7u20ebbW%2FxUOpC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aDbqd6P0yDcER0e6JEz56qkrAQ78X4rvYXqtcS%2Bki91dYXqU52VRGAv1xswh0jSQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADwmlJB58xg2X8M7lrpYCgYqbhFfl5V%2F0G1IC%2F1%2FAeB8CttjTpXYdIqessgS2WHC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4II02loj6h7Tv4cL24ApcexbDHcAxfcdLfL1f%2FCl02x%2Fw8OJ7AdcZo%2BNE%2BoHcF2m
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SYwOkuSkRPDCpFRCebnIPQyCBQ1GwECWKPcPnzBZZ4f0PMj5sopZXLQ4LAT9eWjy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2zNu%2FvL609AgVsqky0r9tdBYXkp6eSEvMru%2FSYbFW%2BZBHuMwEhrVjoYPwkQl%2BRIW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ERrlNufyvV6dGJmz1F4zYk1nRqHdrjA90IUwrBTwGchRmcT2aUMSVDXbpgiACP7v
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRwkgffExb6G2C%2F8uzBuSKApUTgC1AdmrEcpuOjHN5nJ7M5BtnMomKFo88uMjwAN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lhQHL75BM7SULe9lEgXvhZzhex5O9I%2FP4lrlu%2BMycBrkz2ut%2FhUb2LZ6tSwk83SC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LNZq%2BqPeQvd%2FVOGXh813cB9mFNGAkspzodRuQ8AXjnqOTUHzZygrbmFqLxOsL6bf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jdeS7ZohvY%2FOk7IlEhjktGUNtOpgH5vmtV4iwg%2FOT9UDkJPHwx2Vtii9sC6Hu3NO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S5hiK%2FHiAypVxeq9s06EHB79I5gO1zcH0cotQnEYr0EXMZR4D6IAZXnoo11W9WLj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vsQQGgoOf3a8cju01hEP5fd2RcqpFwBhKWzCYm830vLrq4llmIcNNvyho9XXJo25
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bDm6W5mAEFdez5rM%2FIMxmATpXz5Tm6lu4bT9utEJZ9CoxXaiaD7KggTtzuu6eVof
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C0fxzRfBrWuwLwqNZWUE44wvcG1bXHK2oISRLCJBoQNhNTqHH54B%2BTZUqZnXm6OR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7dmpfM%2Bj7KgyBUklugPcd9o1ga7EkhYGPh%2FMAoqkOu0MGsEMmzOSavD4VJZJK%2Be%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MgQYAmZlojNmXe0jLkafMhPVEVqpOQ0pQQDOpCXCeTFDpShTXsD3p%2B7nsuQTytiX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hRoFHQ1bPd%2FlNDssqBfxX0urZyIZ51KJhczjCKWFpDTocEcJRY%2FmQQJ%2Fr%2FChjNi6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCWSK2BGTQgUH%2F9ABnBqKlAWgHBvfTnWEDuNuDYny5I10D%2F3nks8OK%2F9Etlbvlig
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sr7eRRBmxeiRj1CjU7U7GYBj4lRNsSJkuBBneT0RvRh886lqeFl09FmLyqX95rSF
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11210305 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 55201  G Liab Ins                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 55206  Med Exp                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 56001  Offce Supp                         600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%
11210305 56004  Med Suppl                        3,000           0       3,000         928.14            .00       2,071.86   30.9%
11210305 57305  Medical Eq                       1,800           0       1,800         892.49            .00         907.51   49.6%
11210305 57392  Office Eq                        1,000           0       1,000          48.84            .00         951.16    4.9%

     TOTAL Health Services                     189,040     -14,050     174,990     165,770.87            .00       9,219.13   94.7%

621070 Psychological Services             

11210752 51008  Scho Psych                     163,380     -66,710      96,670      97,861.98            .00      -1,191.98  101.2%
11210752 51012  Social Wkr                     235,870           0     235,870     235,868.10            .00           1.90  100.0%
11210752 51078 00000 ESSER Cert                      0     -14,330     -14,330     -20,000.00            .00       5,670.00  139.6%
11210752 51129  IDEA611Non                     -29,970      29,970           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL Psychological Services              369,280     -51,070     318,210     313,730.08            .00       4,479.92   98.6%

622010 Curriculum Development             

11220105 51010  Curric Dev                      10,000           0      10,000       8,600.00            .00       1,400.00   86.0%
11220105 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000       5,292.00            .00        -292.00  105.8%

     TOTAL Curriculum Development               15,000           0      15,000      13,892.00            .00       1,108.00   92.6%

622020 Professional Development           

11220205 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11220205 52216  PrTuit Rmb                      22,000           0      22,000       8,551.50            .00      13,448.50   38.9%
11220205 53131  In Service                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Professional Development             27,000           0      27,000       8,551.50            .00      18,448.50   31.7%

623060 Educational Media-R19              

11230605 51005  Libr-Cert                       96,670           0      96,670      97,340.00            .00        -670.00  100.7%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7HXzfYyuV3I%2FI7ivb4AMqCLs68eq67mEwtwFn2qqfq8fAE2aiUifNTyVHJZmVJV4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bii9kKHX7oLpcc6KH94eElQ0T5ymNdVkJz7DU%2BYsR7wvnoeYDZYqKCjCvEWherxw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zZbrt1W6H4XNYhszJpuq8Q3fZ1jSGfoahVDra9rvcOkgRybzC%2FMonhr%2F8mV7%2F5yj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nefkMx3IvuVrVQMWhFHS2B%2FjZAF7QsHJ8jtDTJoM5vsImjMl6ncw1NY7QYa1x7u7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FEOeYvXWaNz1NBa8ehcrweIC3nCD%2BkJ9PhMyRWT3OnsSibetB2dWrVp57K7DwTYv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5163c8SZTSowIZq2CHq03Ru5sf6zl8TxaL0HaZWbybl62HOKuX9S4fWogym9VHdc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Am0%2FocGSFP8qZOBrmG93M1NuqPg5QDHrzKKDA9z7F38S%2Bk5tFG%2Fg5BNp6kJVRRB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ohwgfCbOsFjT2R78X2e2Y8YTVovVO8MUV1%2BqBuJzhiXMAZTAWIjWERXabizq5noo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUA06ce1oSYYU0%2B5LbvLn90pxF9sDv7hYjoK5TMun9Ob2Et2AuihwePGnPCnVShh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZEIyg4T7NMHAz6hGWky2gRx06Uu47c6cmDcB%2FzG%2FLVgScB9JeQjgd%2BPGDZGK804zApwBKTxe%2Bcd4G650gIhN7w%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mNKwivJPWSUKNRzwhHu91ksbq%2FkDC4sEj77cFb7rRCes%2B3RkCfOtctmFHClkFZn8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xocnO8y3QrX24iMueTrgZkM3fKxNt4QoULBjizCfLt5xUSTp3LwUhddYNvyR6Jri
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ne0gR6YjPvAetrjbkGiHNKjw6eCDYSr9jk%2Bg6cd9i02n6BANuPfV68vWl55Jt9Rr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G7DNzGrH%2BOLFuStTj%2F%2Fmxk1gFRTTKhK5H1qMWw2nDJ%2FoQc0j%2Bx7jPIEUmGcqXeh0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hiEW2fQIlijiFlX8jnZpV%2FY335AwtLOQ75n6MxEo6ZzPw583Q9sLKgeve6sVntRv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BzLG0S9PvtT4d7Q1IKsh08sgb%2B7E6W%2BrS6AZyEcSQtepZaO5GZu3mc5B%2B0TRCUMk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SifSNRaMbXWEAsSKoKVfTCQcqYxSzVPuVpvmZHEd23%2B4rn8A5c5Yo9dKm2RlU1iG
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11230605 51107 62306 Libra Pers                 27,390           0      27,390      28,131.09            .00        -741.09  102.7%
11230605 52202 62306 Trv/ConFee                    350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
11230605 52203 62306 M Fee/Dues                    480           0         480         493.06            .00         -13.06  102.7%
11230605 54902 62306 Equip Rep                     500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11230605 54904 62306 EqMaintCon                  2,200           0       2,200       1,698.00            .00         502.00   77.2%
11230605 56001 62306 Offce Supp                    450           0         450         449.32            .00            .68   99.8%
11230605 56005 62306 Prod Suppl                  1,500           0       1,500         384.55            .00       1,115.45   25.6%
11230605 56112 62306 Lib Suppl                   1,600           0       1,600       1,195.53            .00         404.47   74.7%
11230605 56290 62306 NonBk Mat                   7,000           0       7,000       5,951.71            .00       1,048.29   85.0%
11230605 56425 62306 Lib Bk New                  7,500           0       7,500       4,723.87            .00       2,776.13   63.0%
11230605 56427 62306 Lib Bk Rep                     80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0%
11230605 56584 62306 Onlin Data                 13,000           0      13,000      10,577.02            .00       2,422.98   81.4%

     TOTAL Educational Media-R19               158,720           0     158,720     150,944.15            .00       7,775.85   95.1%

624010 Board of Education                 

11240160 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,000           0       1,000         475.00            .00         525.00   47.5%
11240160 52203  M Fee/Dues                       2,200           0       2,200         390.00            .00       1,810.00   17.7%
11240160 53122  Legal Svc                       50,000           0      50,000      30,168.50            .00      19,831.50   60.3%
11240160 53125  Audit Exp                       34,670           0      34,670      51,255.80            .00     -16,585.80  147.8%
11240160 56300  Food                             1,500           0       1,500         480.27            .00       1,019.73   32.0%
11240160 58908  Awrd & Prz                         400           0         400         263.00            .00         137.00   65.8%

     TOTAL Board of Education                   89,770           0      89,770      83,032.57            .00       6,737.43   92.5%

624020 Superintendent's Office            

11240260 51002  Admins                         186,430           0     186,430     203,788.20            .00     -17,358.20  109.3%
11240260 51102  Secretarie                      73,010           0      73,010      66,505.67            .00       6,504.33   91.1%
11240260 52202  Trv/ConFee                         700           0         700       1,394.88            .00        -694.88  199.3%
11240260 52203  M Fee/Dues                       5,000           0       5,000       9,793.77            .00      -4,793.77  195.9%
11240260 54904  EqMaintCon                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11240260 55206  Med Exp                          1,200           0       1,200         729.50            .00         470.50   60.8%
11240260 55301  Postage                             50           0          50          83.18            .00         -33.18  166.4%
11240260 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750       1,082.36            .00        -332.36  144.3%
11240260 56300  Food                             3,000           0       3,000       7,175.79            .00      -4,175.79  239.2%
11240260 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500       1,090.17            .00        -590.17  218.0%
11240260 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       2,000           0       2,000       1,027.72            .00         972.28   51.4%

     TOTAL Superintendent's Office             272,940           0     272,940     292,671.24            .00     -19,731.24  107.2%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FbnUdwqVpwoyDO1aoIwkGL5eVED0F6N1isnvS66%2BgVykiRqBWG55hoPSqVoJBkGCVLR5Rv70IETiJIAPCKBYvw%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2HRtceTEX7Nws94O2TXJsWAAx7V8qjkvcMDeSg4Dawolczvfa4N6R5SUlj82OoIGR9QNeaVPWXrO0ll7jcyzVw%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Rv8SKivcsSiSdXkCTE05NzrvIPqDk3Y0ofcsvfVXw2Yg07vZ%2FA7j4lCfs%2FsF7RjXO3hdc%2BjlELXvOZHMBjsBw%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2BTX8LrJ2mC541OzS6xJTM41lHnXCcVIcyCcC6HnvsvABlEVWmN4tgerLp0V4JwN3AbW99Pi%2FDwTrV%2Fn%2FyL%2BGA%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qikmb7Lsw4plTBRJW0DSNzKdpp1NEVyoRY5z2RLYbKu%2BWMTogpDevMgP4L0aYBEYq9l%2BEpsfD5k28pLcEtUfLQ%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qWA%2F6J5TloWKzjW2YFez4XqdiZXNBEnJSnCBU8Er1jMivpaVEP%2BsUez%2FRv1lqwpOAA2phg2tArcBx3gMXipihQ%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fi3wUMoKjiymhQqh6vCRJTTD%2F2MG3rkZpFqtXMyuDFRPFGxIjvwxjvMDJlRFXQQhY%2Bzx7S%2B9wPJmXFkHUNfULw%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VWTomF8iAiyGFYP0BUezGdH%2B%2B%2FEyF5FM%2BcaiEgw8IWn7rSTjTuLmMWcKqq%2BzUpFS3HnwEgluVtZIHwoT%2BYmY7g%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGvPeADUF0n5fXujqIQwZaxtJT0AYc%2B5Kspb9qgsb5FC%2FCM9xVaRgKLuSheeUreCA0dhE%2BZRLeS8oIa%2FEm99lA%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QNn6%2F8LFV%2BFqOrVYnt6xEdbpOraH04GDVT3rznq4FHVeHToMG6OJKOsF5uY11%2BD1NsOK6SIm6qraU7z6eDptCA%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bWzaw%2BXPWjffprS3vbHQ5Q3WxUSkrFe6OT9hwnrZ6s3QhHON1kRa3p%2B1fZ7T0QGRP7GA9zBtCqiF7og68DSGlA%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WT%2F5wTaG1%2BIEBMW7jFHJdTMZM08y2aLVjy%2BvT4ii9wLabHD9h4yFqik%2BzL2Q4V4KmSrcft8TRfRZnC2D377mWA%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j7Cax0OuvjYGpjhkzWzENH7OUtGWWCsMK%2Fh8ttenjib0aYKratZPblyv7ahjUVYg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Chb5fXwjOvg3Q0u8fLx9PK%2BgCIOLCZ%2FtSI%2F9FMAyFDl6tv9chAUdLT1WyYc3VGIg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IVXMMOs%2B9%2BFURCufjsmRGn2EO69J%2B%2B9TIQLFpC4DjiyPqPq4IAgwB6SsuJTm9Lss
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zq4QZzTYK5w1KQsmXlPID%2BOSQ4HYVajGO8%2FVyX5qrHsV3hRe14XUQ9rXX%2FNyssD%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Po55qo73K%2FyndaHvdg7kfIx%2FN6vDtz8AXJZO1FZY4bNlgzG5z6KzHmAKw0JFo8Wa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tL4TXn5ncdaxn17IudnqP4byB9uYW5KfonC8uFRNzIUjllEmwdwt7L8Pq%2FcE7xI%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xd0D5y%2Fw7GaCXG5k56yYs62CjPbgyVP79c9ECkEtjFG3XYk5Sz2sek17mnaE1FzL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JieOZCtfDX3eFIrHEJR%2BfrFoiQmtphBGZJhdi7VVqpFhDn%2BY4t2nWYR64f8x54JN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ayIiNN%2BobWg4u03F1uJuc9rYbprEusG3MXZzcPHFR3WaPFJJgbBcKS6qJuvOK7bi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uznIvVpvk6XJ8dDCa33uTMgws8zIP2Bph04e58FhYDXHbaIRSJeKB6IYYyfom%2B8%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UX0n%2FK0aB3a6POxxZ0StsTAxyb1Ths6ns3uf34SgFTFqUBCvoWDsV8vOfQNZhw%2FZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CMs3kAX%2BsPEIAWg28MMWAZIcLJK%2FXlEY%2BG6aW4Fou8cjOQtRWBePsI1Q2TflXgkq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yOpzfEtn7nW2yxWhhOcpt1ArY7TwRdw4jIWdCfAFzZ7WdVUjtpzh5ycD26b37s7E
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLz7oH1DIfOWzxIK40juQxEoqDvsm8qWSKenCZLIVTdZgiV8NA4gS3MAsF5hkiZI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xlt1FEvvkwxIg3CxX9esu9jN8hKp3lGs4cRbGb2d1jvgKVQiLizDozt%2Fv9bi4%2BZF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J3voSyolpGLfmuOshi1QFtl%2BJgBkZBWe%2BcDcmpX7ReQGLN9zVo21PFQe%2FeYJqyTI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xne5pJ8NScFzqu2OfckkiZQb7kEJy%2FBmBp%2FoMyhNLv8noxRu1oiVX%2Fezvu1M0ak6
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624060 Special Education Management       

11240652 51009  Dept Heads                     159,110           0     159,110     167,957.27            .00      -8,847.27  105.6%
11240652 51102  Secretarie                      76,370           0      76,370      76,181.16            .00         188.84   99.8%
11240652 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -16,150           0     -16,150     -16,151.00            .00           1.00  100.0%
11240652 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400         445.00            .00         -45.00  111.3%
11240652 53120  P&Tech Svc                      90,000           0      90,000      70,270.80            .00      19,729.20   78.1%
11240652 53122  Legal Svc                       23,000           0      23,000       3,818.00            .00      19,182.00   16.6%
11240652 54903  Veh Rep&M                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240652 54904  EqMaintCon                         310           0         310            .00            .00         310.00     .0%
11240652 55301  Postage                            100           0         100          53.77            .00          46.23   53.8%
11240652 55400  Advertisin                         300           0         300         286.00            .00          14.00   95.3%
11240652 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000         605.31            .00         394.69   60.5%

     TOTAL Special Education Management        335,440           0     335,440     303,466.31            .00      31,973.69   90.5%

625200 Principals' Office Services        

11252005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     281,200           0     281,200     277,931.16            .00       3,268.84   98.8%
11252005 51002  Admins                         492,630           0     492,630     519,789.98            .00     -27,159.98  105.5%
11252005 51078  ESSER Cert                    -130,000      44,810     -85,190     -50,000.00            .00     -35,190.00   58.7%
11252005 51081  TEAMMENTOR                       2,000           0       2,000       2,050.00            .00         -50.00  102.5%
11252005 51102  Secretarie                     132,630           0     132,630     137,079.30            .00      -4,449.30  103.4%
11252005 52203  M Fee/Dues                      10,000           0      10,000      15,139.83            .00      -5,139.83  151.4%
11252005 55939  Prog Exp                         7,000           0       7,000       1,602.91            .00       5,397.09   22.9%
11252005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,500           0       2,500       2,268.43            .00         231.57   90.7%
11252005 56001  Offce Supp                       2,000           0       2,000         331.41            .00       1,668.59   16.6%
11252005 56300  Food                               300           0         300         186.47            .00         113.53   62.2%
11252005 58901  Grad Exp                        10,000           0      10,000       6,672.66            .00       3,327.34   66.7%
11252005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500         225.55            .00       2,274.45    9.0%

     TOTAL Principals' Office Services         812,760      44,810     857,570     913,277.70            .00     -55,707.70  106.5%

626010 Business Management                

11260160 51108  Fin Pers                        74,160      43,660     117,820     134,081.06            .00     -16,261.06  113.8%
11260160 53119  Sh IT Svcs                     159,910           0     159,910     159,910.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11260160 53144  Sh Fin Svs                     215,730           0     215,730     215,730.00            .00            .00  100.0%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVGDLijnHSs3x1Vo3LpqJ9txVa0S0IrBEus%2FQ%2BxeJVs68gNKBh5xEEkeJMGX9RZH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=khNhfrm1NcMI6RD5rjNLXYRavOxl8NitFbZZfhnzp3dK7Sv%2BkZiUUHiKRsazVgp3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EJTngIzmSzDnVsCGSKInuNEkFTdM%2Bh7bZfIUrgrLZcud9nGKyOk8mDwIoxpwCG3g
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gJ2QvBbuu5zlItygVbtPRDVdk1liqI3Arvc2Gsh7rggFFB1OUcDUSfmsaFZ9T2ZT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jgaOeC%2FGrPW9iKY3NZRMD6IVOD5ux8ACiHChu7NFdhOnacmlDsmJgGVUjIzLJOns
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UrafYIcpl5VuQvnkl5dsjYxOzyvQVtboIwVtrsoUEamFLLmYDtjG%2Fp%2BkAi6JLiRP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEbvBtmTClCWJWDL70%2FYImBuwxX9xNm%2ByFV%2FdmzM7FEkR9Pt6mxZ5HD%2FBH0PRI8G
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IPx576N%2FAMeGCJrl%2Fe4e3X7%2BY%2BcctxdRnpD9Ydy6RcTO2JQBSpS8NQKojno4WIIA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kHzYenDDAlLQeALn5ncR6bqxkH2RnB001pSOrSeBvgM8sBdTZfp5x8lyx0NcSFIp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FZgEj9xridzKpfbTkVzVVdcxvw4w2sEj%2FpwtXuHFVYFS%2BAkjWP4yNoBXBdS%2Fsxf9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2L66VtJI2HVrkYQYn3nB9UM3MWmTQK%2Fz8xOtTco8MjoKMFrDrlrAZtjm3AqDQM%2Fe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SmkDWBcvUveJh%2Fo2BKXRyQYthGyanhFuL7DfRNGsst8TEYUXbR6rN6ChfCsI6Dpi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zmRf6n8Cufsw590e6jrqVZbXM9jJVzcoW%2Bwh6AaZsbtU5teqXP25390oMszLHq%2FA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zCmyDQLaeluGShxZaGrONpRW0tJqOaLO37RElrFNqPeRgoEeXmLwMXLe5kInOxl%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aVOzdxKeIEuIYj5kHvy1Uz7S%2BeiApWW8xdMXGruFdIp8ZIcT6TXykCpWh2aWTE5c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZB6CkV1xTxvgDs9vQNHOKZMR8Mj5Mqst4enX9%2F%2B%2BzyKkQGecQDdpbJ5KMXpeznby
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cCj8IDN06Ir9T%2B00PCwxuBAJUlEjlXrhlUAWjrWuFV0fZu08yghmVpIU1CaATG4r
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yDpoqhZ0%2BKhM4P3z1hyiLwEX77AjsApi1c3fo9MYSkSQmj4Ogrrqj%2F3%2Bx91hIRQA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2BUxbnyLxHpzcVZ4e0PkzzdKQKqKffjGejsCv09lfNqEYozajLpio93sqSKWg1he
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYf3qS%2Bg4xFaNr4zrV8TEgKl55YfYZLKKblE0BFdOpNIVZBJl12yMAQQfNxWKygz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UWVwiSUwi759DTGycmgALF5mA7Tw7y9hvXkd8zgDP3O%2FKlz3xO6ru4xe3DSxA6br
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FT%2FpUI3RNIz6mYkZsPMIZHZu%2BiOWxmNIlj3xcvhS1jGiPd%2BgE19guz0FuZ0oIUoX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GtukDLImI9yXEmmo03ATKGA3d2xdpse9dlLDZq4w6B0v9h0Y44beEDGPzNzYmdL4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sppN8OvjXfCH%2BumPfzLI5nNS5NOjQ0UMcy6Ug3%2FBAhWl04sylOmgYxuGy9orUMPj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SRTXlygrhq2S5eOYJiFmK1PnF8jVvLgEi1mF%2BmFLA5lTDfwQqUeonwzAwGOcix7G
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hl3wyTJrOfmjabUi7AMC0pK0ioOUY9klVa%2BWfupbR362hoaidGRS8CaV42QJE1r9
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     TOTAL Business Management                 449,800      43,660     493,460     509,721.06            .00     -16,261.06  103.3%

626030 Central Services                   

11260360 51102  Secretarie                      54,470           0      54,470      57,190.07            .00      -2,720.07  105.0%
11260360 53120  P&Tech Svc                      12,000           0      12,000       1,000.00            .00      11,000.00    8.3%
11260360 55201  G Liab Ins                     135,000           0     135,000     120,448.00            .00      14,552.00   89.2%
11260360 55208  LAP RmbDed                         750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
11260360 55301  Postage                         28,000           0      28,000       6,484.96            .00      21,515.04   23.2%
11260360 55400  Advertisin                       2,500           0       2,500         840.50            .00       1,659.50   33.6%
11260360 55500  Print/Bind                       4,000           0       4,000       1,397.57            .00       2,602.43   34.9%
11260360 55964  Voice Comm                      36,820           0      36,820      36,820.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11260360 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000          27.37            .00       2,972.63     .9%
11260360 56584  Onlin Data                      16,680           0      16,680      17,890.23            .00      -1,210.23  107.3%
11260360 56606  NonCap Eq                        3,000           0       3,000         805.00            .00       2,195.00   26.8%

     TOTAL Central Services                    296,220           0     296,220     242,903.70            .00      53,316.30   82.0%

626040 Reproduction Center - R19          

11260460 55940  Copy Maint                      70,300           0      70,300      70,300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11260460 56002  Copy Suppl                      32,000           0      32,000      20,268.58            .00      11,731.42   63.3%

     TOTAL Reproduction Center - R19           102,300           0     102,300      90,568.58            .00      11,731.42   88.5%

626050 Security                           

11260560 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0      10,513.42            .00     -10,513.42  100.0%
11260560 51137  SchooSecur                     211,080      -1,610     209,470     209,970.43            .00        -500.43  100.2%
11260560 52210  Prof Dev/L                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11260560 54902  Equip Rep                          500           0         500       1,326.72            .00        -826.72  265.3%
11260560 55960  Contr Svcs                      20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
11260560 55975  Sys Supprt                       6,000           0       6,000       7,099.99            .00      -1,099.99  118.3%
11260560 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       6,428.29            .00      -4,428.29  321.4%
11260560 56912  Prog Suppl                       2,600           0       2,600       1,523.30            .00       1,076.70   58.6%

     TOTAL Security                            252,180      -1,610     250,570     236,862.15            .00      13,707.85   94.5%

627010 Plant Operation - Buildings        

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0%2F%2FR9%2BJ6PDR7If8BItxyghv1KoBjY7P0pmQZUAK5NFLjNFiyCmThXGGYx723KZy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NcHQnAJZUKj3NjIOUnMviUc7xKR%2BFlm98CZ%2FQthSf5v8eFv28qDpYQBkAh53PFpK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iqRS286zUBtOjZOVO3%2BBLKfDRgR3tbZ55LieutxovjdOkH%2FzMfK4cf4xcmcUGM1c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BOiSJ1Pd4JRAP9jBeVAcX7BCph3Q2PRbFSVryAtejDOTORpdh0oMVwbTZYIT43tp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bfB7SBguwm8Lfz0I2hazk9AZKeMFRz2o1w3XWBO7HtlqydAPs9aTFwYZvJC1aj6H
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mxF%2BPkBg%2BjNkYtcYdLmpsNtyb7AP4Ofi7sPGOAXfay9mV2lm0cAsLNAvCixbHrQJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1zm7HIykzX0JaidmYjmKerZ8XuPfT0OqX41jtrt18QJ0tw2ux1S2UgqzcLYrHgD6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r74UJmiystBQGl8Jrjga7xXZ%2B4eACoc4DkXDHNxaPGt5Lp5E3694vO9Lucm5hd3Y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FtVrsYexVAdQxg32FSjeNqn4uUra2IEfcSjrRd2giSglg4LAF7jT%2B0UV16AbkrCQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tN7Evx7JUmLyVeP9fdKbdfhHAaqFfOh2ODfeOwRJ%2Fw6xD1TqbhVdtLJH8tQoV6kz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P9e2QerSrCw1zaHe%2BrsauzhNUJdbmdVcPy3KlHTUOPIpkDEDkis96zJz4lblPpGs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OqCrQNa9ph5ZuDKqhVT0%2FT9cXSp2Sffei5rO88%2Fi91ynpDAwd1G1ZeHOhGLeJUfD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o5xXecGVtcVGCfiav2%2FCjrs1DhGKVa6k6qgGyzGhhTx4qaERPZXe%2FHipSIN1J%2BDc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pFTmmXqM8MuQTfdOU5Nz8FMd9jZ1%2BFe267SD5CNY1rjkP3sg6F7CJTgn6XlziDCP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vM3J5v%2F4xGgAIBwoco3ZgxcCRT7jC7blDxk4%2B2uCn1zO6FzDb6B%2F7uKQbTYJEyto
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=idxfHiSUX5nxMxg7fNzGK7Sy%2BAY2%2BLYEu6jbypoWYs0k%2Bty4093RzS4tj%2F4230gy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCy1thzXCJOqkG3mT9yOn7iPNcBI394CbflQRhc93H41CYuiHXFiEp%2B7jmyAopEc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cfyJku6pg9w0sPZWFU%2B8tf8rpbl0hBAL5a18VErxYP3sao4CMT0IR9L1eljDKlTy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YgFnOymWWioyBIuJQFSvPdiA7O2pIR9yr44gXnRc2E9qQSmINsfF%2FLDNps1f1mFN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PdvazdOw5u4%2BnqJaINwcgXwZ36PbEjAIDJhuAn1RIzqHEPICBCcpv0Q8%2FptwtTOq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k5FT8%2Br%2F0b%2Bg2PK61xcApqxVZQGvkA50lFQ9kK%2FrcQwjQQwYEAaU2qvtGy5e3IBU
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11270136 51103  Maint Pers                      23,590           0      23,590            .00            .00      23,590.00     .0%
11270136 54213  Refus Coll                       3,000           0       3,000       1,843.02            .00       1,156.98   61.4%
11270136 54222  Outd Maint                         300           0         300         300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270136 54230  Water/Sewr                       6,000           0       6,000       2,540.24            .00       3,459.76   42.3%
11270136 54301  Bldg Rep                         3,500           0       3,500       1,823.41            .00       1,676.59   52.1%
11270136 54904  EqMaintCon                       9,000           0       9,000       5,516.94            .00       3,483.06   61.3%
11270136 55960  Contr Svcs                      35,700           0      35,700      37,798.00            .00      -2,098.00  105.9%
11270136 55991  Alarm Svc                        4,800           0       4,800       1,200.00            .00       3,600.00   25.0%
11270136 56220  Electric                        14,000           0      14,000      14,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270136 56230  Propane                            600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%
11270136 56240  Fuel Oil                         5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270136 56601  Bldg Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000       1,756.81            .00       3,243.19   35.1%
11270136 56602  Cust Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000         630.51            .00       2,369.49   21.0%
11270136 56606  NonCap Eq                          450           0         450      -1,000.00            .00       1,450.00 -222.2%
11270160 51103  Maint Pers                     711,240      -2,990     708,250     671,043.43            .00      37,206.57   94.7%
11270160 51113  Sub Maint                       20,000           0      20,000      55,210.77            .00     -35,210.77  276.1%
11270160 51121  OT-DblT                          1,600           0       1,600       2,702.24            .00      -1,102.24  168.9%
11270160 51122  OT-T&1/2                        18,000           0      18,000      28,176.24            .00     -10,176.24  156.5%
11270160 51123  SummerHelp                       6,000           0       6,000       1,496.00            .00       4,504.00   24.9%
11270160 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0%
11270160 52210  Prof Dev/L                       5,000           0       5,000       4,185.91            .00         814.09   83.7%
11270160 52212  Mile Rmb                           250           0         250          51.88            .00         198.12   20.8%
11270160 54213  Refus Coll                      17,000           0      17,000      16,708.37            .00         291.63   98.3%
11270160 54222  Outd Maint                      42,000           0      42,000      42,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270160 54230  Water/Sewr                      47,000           0      47,000      22,690.74            .00      24,309.26   48.3%
11270160 54301  Bldg Rep                        80,000           0      80,000      32,537.15            .00      47,462.85   40.7%
11270160 54405  Other Rent                       4,000           0       4,000       7,900.84            .00      -3,900.84  197.5%
11270160 54902  Equip Rep                            0           0           0      10,834.99            .00     -10,834.99  100.0%
11270160 54903  Veh Rep&M                       25,000           0      25,000      20,770.63            .00       4,229.37   83.1%
11270160 54904  EqMaintCon                      74,000           0      74,000      55,738.07            .00      18,261.93   75.3%
11270160 54905  SpecMainPr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 54906  Vandal Rep                       3,000           0       3,000       3,189.76            .00        -189.76  106.3%
11270160 55960  Contr Svcs                      23,000           0      23,000      52,682.56            .00     -29,682.56  229.1%
11270160 55991  Alarm Svc                       22,000           0      22,000       4,808.12            .00      17,191.88   21.9%
11270160 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000       1,030.40            .00         -30.40  103.0%
11270160 56210  NaturalGas                     145,000           0     145,000     145,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270160 56220  Electric                       214,000           0     214,000     214,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11270160 56230  Propane                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11270160 56260  Gas-Unlead                       7,000           0       7,000       5,826.59            .00       1,173.41   83.2%
11270160 56601  Bldg Suppl                      75,000           0      75,000      61,038.59            .00      13,961.41   81.4%
11270160 56602  Cust Suppl                      46,000           0      46,000      67,653.74            .00     -21,653.74  147.1%
11270160 56605  Hand Tools                       1,500           0       1,500       1,575.95            .00         -75.95  105.1%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tngXztVf0%2F2aZsmbRV6h9zfpyiO5G4r7dqt47x75%2BqkQwuXKpMdvWbNYY3La1spf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2FhHun1Jb47piZajY26nZgeOFnNgo75PShNOtbUTzNy8Ph%2F%2FvuO3bIMggNMyjMeC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r1ypg0PS%2B3%2FcthaS2XYQUB5xxFY8n9mwAJbkom6UpVo8Vy2UHmwIgyDhvuWc534c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MPg2Ii%2F8gPpOhEhwIwgRvcH4wyI94%2BP8WSlbKFL6sNw5NJg8bwxt8su1JMQjjuzq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sVyt2JyC59gaaHGVmmdMTej9GURowraTJ%2Bt4LQe2F3fE0DM%2BdkmPrGXXGA%2F1Q%2Bhb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lHKkNTRfkrt773BE%2FmIUWGZpjEtDY6YN10WgieksXG0VpHOr9j39egFdWMbSYjeh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ELVoB1opkWnBrrU1qVsAywo4BIpeswNlRzJIuzM96hbyHaYu3O%2FaDv6e%2FRa4fNFu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0wEpdS8o9Ouq1J1w6phMt%2FqQbDQMKFgWKnZBMVuth1mUSKwDJzwEFQ4QMqY4bGd3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qhXnGht%2BNdvD0uSNvfuriCIsYQMSlqoLq5T4qhEXu1oCe6mp8tLwfksdpQYsNK%2Bu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V4pp5dEQYYxn2FjCjta08Zse3P03tUZOYVxjfxeLqbi71Sl%2FneI%2FCKj52JqR8P3F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2UE5lbq2mN3H1hiwxxSyYtvZI8pAvBpdni2x2kKvw0DMWYbJGzcfU3kKhR6tXaqc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xfz6%2B8q8urhOci0gsyl48pCrYXD7ZnZ5xErhx9tf2FqstliEarPiyWHOqw4dhT%2FF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfQZU71t7eAW9782N6AQKqDpWO1V%2BPR1cvlVzuxLO3XXBryL0jsIL0cx4Xo1%2FuAz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CPIL7IpOzsw%2BAzVVolAdyYZUz9gxiWrAWCu4rup6N87kGtj85%2BR1pgfcRQuotAR5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ewQ%2Ba%2FmRVDvKNdCfHbLnsHq0zPhlsPQgC5W9L8TV8oSDph3FSC9y8UO93wqFqnEy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l0O6GB41eqig5fspW%2F16HwQYFk91nOMaIfLRPWwnpMumDSooArNDXDTmjQzbK55S
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LoHXsIeGzXGzS566Pp7%2F%2FIY9uKxMCeKvrLbBkn23Z323b1%2FOITeZ240RWpQgD0Er
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jxgOHmUMJhMwunexuImgI4hvtzKcHJ7gjXt9N6rXdP4iufkkBQhW%2Fq2VtuM8UbAN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BzLsC%2BJDCyDqXgaI7POAlHKyebozOhtzj0Oc%2FC6mufQMZgKHTKkP4Y4pWRjrTrOw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqF4n3Sf5X7zZ6AXFgQNIJFZBXJwDFgHcHuPVWdShIvKxOrKKLyyf%2B7sWyTwE4G1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d9ZlhsRdrxx7hkL%2BE%2BKBsEhCQ4GRJKPitn8eyi78YMMysjjXB%2B4E22FzL0415OTE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Et8a4XKpU5Ue4AF5UjksOon2paG28LvWWe4kniPSeSE8xSew2jsTWMXazrFeimBZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5ADJPfX8FSz5MPRXjXwSIPELGDGuY%2F%2Fnno98Uy9OERRofvqv1eNDR17XffRJvne
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UbtsWg%2BwlKZpgkXE0YM6qcpiZIlVBaZrW%2BcXOWtRCLDYgmn1I8Ws8q%2BNYMTIyJuF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ogtQINAwxJ%2Fhp4NdC6guwkqa2qV4ZtcOzMnigZC39iPOWXSpr8nUgg0X6nr48irg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jkkCideFD7eqG4B5B3AXOVgZqYQptPaDqtC8JkacenWVoNDaRwdwNv9nqWRZa5kg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JppZ00DiyfJEp707Z03BPBkS%2BTEQYoJ2FgqqLp51FhtKNc0TILIZoNhxXlO01XGF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hFVCeFTEwgujGsS8%2B046Am6aIoSBdQ5n8XSgnRozxoBkvTv22G598GQo4bYmPWw5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZqxhkG2k8NlxEyR6IbVsmSbZQtpUionM8UL1YsMentGheB958K34%2BUknbpdsSddJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2B4hpDB0xadTXm2fiHIDEkjiG30TnhgNWvhC0TSFu%2FMR%2BtU0mobqv14%2F90hei3bi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83Cg51jW%2BpLWE2Tq1HzTC6Wk8ot1pJbyztJxfv4MXLqAZ69I6hBcSZLjUqtMAD65
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dMyxZ1wOXLzJy9lkRIhQhojgWpJXwRvHuok8RKdz7%2FKI90X0bXmSsLIgjYNxsgB9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFMsx5ApOEgdcIUos5IaQeT2IFv%2B%2FENVnscUTYM4rzFrWLF3DQi%2BnIhLWfs2aUB1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z8LB%2FBaYge1%2F0gBzDWiOg%2BSP1epKIGkorVlwwKwBJWTymty0hlL4DbjSKGllgFpo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z1shDfzq1DRHc5AEXqoV2qROVhoLGr7CkT8Xlv6aeQYwlt1V6JkBBnRJmTkf%2FlN%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X4vrrBgkISoxOrxvj2xfYGESQsQmyQNAVUAiJtqLkNAXbGfnb%2FFkb4UTZ6C0nPrT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KWASqG%2FBfTAG6ctQXFfzEIWSXIUkZyEM3RhkyiJOvz9rK2gVEG3udJjG05LhRJ%2B4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2B4Socvztvwx20PuI07QQW4PeSFt7fm0x5gkAsSwS1Rsl9pb%2FZBlTOcMGcGYWccv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2By8PtKuO3gsl%2BQhtJIXAZXnYWAK7uiQB8D90KN81A5BD2zURE2j9EYd123jzZf5w
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uj%2FmNS08FyNwCcSUrwVXr%2FHFrPlfGEgahzbbmkOAZHbcNYnz1YFJiiRR9htpI%2BH1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=plcGSzlZEmn5djNxTi34d%2B90m0n5kA8sKCPicP8ZBRuy5Bq2tl29zrnKGZ5e7%2FA0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NybEXa%2BZBVNiPb2PexxDzBetx4w%2FityW%2FtgNShxdzlE4uD3LjaCPfSlXQnrdesCJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fuOI%2F7shJHGnB%2BxfjJ39THlVT7wnAfmYM2rEFjfmdaTNHxasZOvsqCFf0LvsZOuK
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2024 13

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11270160 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,630           0       8,630       7,356.97            .00       1,273.03   85.2%
11270160 56907  Uniforms                         6,000           0       6,000       3,549.05            .00       2,450.95   59.2%
11270160 56911  Grnd Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000       1,277.14            .00       1,722.86   42.6%
11270160 57330  Furniture                        6,000           0       6,000       4,439.79            .00       1,560.21   74.0%
11270160 57390  Equipt-Oth                       1,000           0       1,000       1,020.00            .00         -20.00  102.0%

     TOTAL Plant Operation - Buildings       1,728,660      -2,990   1,725,670   1,618,204.85            .00     107,465.15   93.8%

628010 Regular Transportation             

11280160 55100  PupilTrans                           0           0           0      36,501.60            .00     -36,501.60  100.0%
11280160 55113  PTrans-Ash                     285,000           0     285,000     285,815.90            .00        -815.90  100.3%
11280160 55114  PTrans-Man                     456,650           0     456,650     483,389.80            .00     -26,739.80  105.9%
11280160 55115  PTrans-Wil                     504,340           0     504,340     476,345.33            .00      27,994.67   94.4%
11280160 55190  Trans-Othr                      15,000           0      15,000      12,656.22            .00       2,343.78   84.4%

     TOTAL Regular Transportation            1,260,990           0   1,260,990   1,294,708.85            .00     -33,718.85  102.7%

628020 Spec Ed Transportation             

11280252 55100  PupilTrans                     350,000           0     350,000     715,595.32            .00    -365,595.32  204.5%

     TOTAL Spec Ed Transportation              350,000           0     350,000     715,595.32            .00    -365,595.32  204.5%

634200 Student Activities                 

11342005 51116  Coach/Advi                     115,000       7,000     122,000     126,822.00            .00      -4,822.00  104.0%
11342005 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11342005 55939  Prog Exp                         5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11342005 56300  Food                             1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Student Activities                  123,250       7,000     130,250     126,822.00            .00       3,428.00   97.4%

634400 Athletic Program                   

11344005 51011  Athlet Dir                     137,580           0     137,580     145,586.71            .00      -8,006.71  105.8%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UE1lDaDn4Kf6dyLg1BvLaZzwFYoMolmXMYtju%2BjMjAJdgxKtBWpsCrFTL2DvvGvy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TUf0e2ZaidlNO1pYE%2FfjTbb1jyPlWe0w3Yefko8Lx8hAz9eHI75uR50NoAuFrr1n
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=63KNcjAp76mCcDJb99fDl4z0AyFojVcB5BfOEGPBGbU%2Fu4OleHHthsbtpmPOedZw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q3RJm8uChZiI3eMGLogzH0pxYlbBbz5vo4wNRGWBlDBVC6AOewxvcBOGSI6O%2B3me
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VN0%2BN%2BOczh8KMbSJMYTbXmalzrcqmxtjLNsbsfnFwcYgtIs5sassRt%2FhBLzmhorK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2a4POgtu7teUbZdNfgde2W7LE6iib2MRWrQG61r1QzcyRDvZ83WcBr9CszwYSde2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5JiZTOspjbYD0YBeI4KqaOpSllypU%2FW%2FTwnrZ6Co8tX6vzpCtH0D1SNrgI8oYmy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SkAinLEKmPZ9FNczq3MrYgo6QhjjejxDFH02cT2Z7%2F89zO%2BE3hqRsZHV%2BAisP%2BSv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P6nilr4WFyzkcZvsQjylQVVvfCXeAgBiNLPsm1lXmxxy%2Bu6Skb9raO4xpfqzS2QD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nqMvfMvVvILAX4LhEwEju5mu8Nh%2B99PdqKZvbQsVowDY09VwWpmaOFGKrEx%2B0Uox
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=910WPhdkrks2fGxcCr44oBeppFbkvXmycHjT07OLYaiZ4mRLt9%2FsNnZtpQLB4uql
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PjezH6MUKG8upsEuwgLoe94dMFj6jQZtf3TQLXQZUHHOv88XT1O4gncF3pVBlyis
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=izYgB%2FDYirVk8AyR8UT3iemKyutpEVfdy2EvQwJOCGd8b5KHXsj62DxsFacL47aN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=diavKe9XvaZAznFvI2qpfgyxIhpgjtH1WQnGQRN%2Be1ZJUWKW1N%2F6CNKpe4ttjRhE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZKn9weRsmgVFGYaI4rVKGkzcWvP6iJASMHZ1BmotM5UsZCtY0HYADGD%2FarqIZ7gq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ja5qJUxfer8ZP3wN45O0wNnAcOxwh8WzT%2BrBWdpGeY5cFalRGl3Q8EOhu2syDBDY
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11344005 51116  Coach/Advi                     343,330           0     343,330     289,255.31            .00      54,074.69   84.2%
11344005 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,000           0       2,000         698.90            .00       1,301.10   34.9%
11344005 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,200           0       1,200       5,087.00            .00      -3,887.00  423.9%
11344005 52212  Mile Rmb                         2,000           0       2,000       2,142.04            .00        -142.04  107.1%
11344005 53111  Med Svcs                         4,000           0       4,000       4,705.00            .00        -705.00  117.6%
11344005 53117  Athl Train                      35,000           0      35,000      35,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11344005 53120  P&Tech Svc                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11344005 54405  Other Rent                      47,000           0      47,000      52,239.15            .00      -5,239.15  111.1%
11344005 54902  Equip Rep                        8,000           0       8,000       3,999.45            .00       4,000.55   50.0%
11344005 54928  AthFacil                         1,000           0       1,000         136.74            .00         863.26   13.7%
11344005 55117  Athl Trans                     200,000           0     200,000     165,643.41            .00      34,356.59   82.8%
11344005 55204  Med Ins                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
11344005 55935  Game Offic                      79,370           0      79,370      88,248.69            .00      -8,878.69  111.2%
11344005 56110  Inst Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,443.00            .00          57.00   96.2%
11344005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,500           0       8,500       6,871.32            .00       1,628.68   80.8%
11344005 56902  Athl Suppl                      20,000           0      20,000      21,222.35            .00      -1,222.35  106.1%
11344005 56907  Uniforms                        20,000           0      20,000      22,263.81            .00      -2,263.81  111.3%
11344005 56911  Grnd Suppl                           0           0           0      14,950.10            .00     -14,950.10  100.0%
11344005 57390  Equipt-Oth                      12,500           0      12,500      19,150.14            .00      -6,650.14  153.2%
11344005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500       2,743.25            .00        -243.25  109.7%

     TOTAL Athletic Program                    954,940           0     954,940     906,993.37            .00      47,946.63   95.0%

680000 Employee Benefits                  

11800036 52001  Social Sec                       4,280           0       4,280       2,752.38            .00       1,527.62   64.3%
11800036 52003  MERS                             3,860        -690       3,170       3,236.03            .00         -66.03  102.1%
11800036 52007  Medicare                         3,610           0       3,610       3,412.40            .00         197.60   94.5%
11800036 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         260.00            .00        -260.00  100.0%
11800036 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      58,150           0      58,150      58,150.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800036 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0         463.30            .00        -463.30  100.0%
11800052 52001  Social Sec                      13,930      -1,690      12,240      17,448.01            .00      -5,208.01  142.5%
11800052 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800052 52003  MERS                            34,660      -5,300      29,360      19,804.97            .00       9,555.03   67.5%
11800052 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0          80.00            .00         -80.00  100.0%
11800052 52007  Medicare                        30,730      -6,660      24,070      29,773.59            .00      -5,703.59  123.7%
11800052 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0       1,560.00            .00      -1,560.00  100.0%
11800052 52051  IDEA 611I                      -44,600      44,600           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11800052 52101  Bd-Med Ins                     319,350           0     319,350     319,350.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800052 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0       5,237.76            .00      -5,237.76  100.0%
11800053 52001  Social Sec                       2,830           0       2,830       2,297.33            .00         532.67   81.2%
11800053 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vx0xsj81Ue27st9WTmVVlA3%2FfYIKRlulhaIS%2B8W0pokC3deo0hSTeXxXzhXqPpUq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kWWsoYpKTbsurlO84qAQ6e8XBrnDVt4J9Oj3%2BlQujkgR5C2XEfnrCyUraFWin5hP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BeWBbY1tz06bfiRK6EO59GDSY%2BF4%2Bh1duBohGTiyLsiQoAF5PA5Ua7Tn2p5G%2Fyg7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7GEs1khGYVlFD1S0HJR%2B9osXiZVZn%2BS5mj%2BBr9q9Fb6LzOj31gJsup3qsp%2F3CEPl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8qXT%2Bcvue9IPXRXT44ARTClQv6Dieyorw0tnnrjx7%2F77%2B61qYrkppQgOTUUCM8MN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyNFgM9MPAcZjwYXOpr4EIFIa79SVCO4cnpok8%2FZDZRfeLOkWlOPTKE1R%2FzpquG0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jVQ1yX5W50lpgLb4F4HWZRtOIuVtDxAN1E60lzX6FKVuR09cTNibKC5HbgE8Dk8b
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QWbauXKcoD%2BF2aRMd9J4bAILUlf7KB2BBK8wWxJTRxRFp4t81ceiENiyrxSeiGYp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EKpiUFI9H3qmhzszGTTsP3buNtefqmUKpFP2dj1U6BKGHR%2BrcS6Ykp%2FOShrKPcft
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VK43vGhLazWTm1EyB2jqk1UIwkeNZi%2BVkmDt43zzQ6XkWYukW82bpYudT6VNC2wU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yuAWUjvRqld34P%2FphQY7UeoZ8xTeEIP9FXSf9hsGe29PSgbcn9sPisCP0F%2Bh5Rqw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fNIjdiRJfTnYqYvuJzlU8ohiCKghKtxj%2Fx44WPbogfWGVq82WAo5MFXMouElzdBi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Yjib6NKDGvvhQMoPfQxlHjoqXbN5NpYJ34Gu7s5Q5Fd8b4KLuTtzrOYNuJaDwWz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C8ZbWbLuLMFy97f8CmC07yoLQZt5nzelkrTsIDwsQnwfudKP61QK7IMw1YDtGh1o
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xhfT1K1ZM9BpEuU%2BJLWgmpsb2J2yDOGRUfwvu9RzEjKDb7acUcm5MLOQILwTHZ2l
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85%2BBvGwG3nnDrypl0mABDqCKmo7LpyvuYMek4JM03AYYfPgtx%2BcpSZUNh72ryPPB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FFW5B1HKl1QxkbJYbeMohgFtNt5UqAxf%2Fhzbo9HADU%2B61Wum%2FmxytFY8oIP4n%2Bqu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mTj04HkGazxBFzlC1qgr1HXvFuNd%2F635lqRyyvXQ9RlsfOUr776CSpTNdpBWSTjA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jPQ3Rsmemicdu26b6BC7FCQf5r7T%2BGytXupnIWxw9N57JWapKUw%2F3bd6%2B0Fj1Qa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jJjb9BrzmkCD1RuZMA80BMKBkJoegGc48gtSEV8uLEirwUkzI010yqo8V%2F72l%2FD4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5rkrN0JP8f4KNMSSVrirKVDcrTfJF0CO25SbP14Jmedsk7GkGEe06%2FCg632aL%2BEu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BWJiRvofmIZxJouNBGEcQVF2lx9o8Q7qYRiI2jX8uInnnZA111kR%2FUbqu1MdIEMr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z4Sv0CcrBFRcOyOygO90XSrLBR%2FoBy05R6febDQhxkphBIii621Y6Lsk7Etdcmo2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7kaX6vcG%2FCofFeJBZXfTiVmKUPNUj%2BJdSzVPs5xslepwnKkGifLdlPJ5EQQAoaNl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4H1Zmj6B29sSBOkBrbyXpgJq58sPtfuyBpAdYfXwyh6YTYGt9j6thbxA0NkgQR9d
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQwI52gn7Wkcz7Mtrdsh%2BOreMq%2BK2BaSt1S8GSwcPXiNdfoKVxZ8FH1KrWnLtdNb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DVBf0Mdu%2BtJwh32Q%2FtBGFTeaMEVNtSicmJKaCVCX65%2B5uez3P%2BZPnjBDLfz%2Bof3V
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I7yKj%2BmOmTctf%2FNsCOaww1awbg%2B3QXe4nahVAbNiFT3YabiCygc52fpJYGPtit1S
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BM7OmdVjrgpvMSnHqDyC8MUjSKwZi2ptVNexOfQuo3mEmmHz7ZVNo62CFlTIDfE%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pM8wboOh%2BvFA2O0sHPG44r%2BGAqY%2BCJHk5DpzFMw%2BITnOTiCpNmCM9Nyp01gHpKXS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8hTZbHcjhdpw4Rg%2BvNPX0EVWW1RcvHOeF55zKC5wL0f7qNHTmFlc%2BbEpysMAKJZ9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vy3jglNBnUcwk1Tgw8WsZgg3Sqhj03PQphEsSq%2B3cJnzCyI0CQtgr5j0Zw7DWUZi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tn12k%2BzUASeg6KUQcGFuQmpNhsjzQ36xe28W3kQeK5gX%2F4c1nQEG9gDzojgrCAsK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAaNA04eK9PXvH7nO7YoVUPoTCEXIC0bWdricKTf5JuifjG8b4N2aakL3J84M0bX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rKQjbxm%2Bo3kRe7f5KecOTZVmJ%2FajSPl2CZI0pqTlyYzI%2F6G4N2hkE1r%2BqGfr7wu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQS%2FBL%2FhRlTPgjVGqhK4n%2FI2kOyqJbuVCHXVn95M78OhdKlJADNoAmSShElY2edH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1F9cEs2UuHPENY3koOOCbUi%2FZDJfKfy3kIjwD6n85k8WQsjAXg8MwJmYwEVQgFf
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11800053 52003  MERS                             7,680      -2,080       5,600       6,275.41            .00        -675.41  112.1%
11800053 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0          16.00            .00         -16.00  100.0%
11800053 52007  Medicare                         5,600         690       6,290       5,401.83            .00         888.17   85.9%
11800053 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         390.00            .00        -390.00  100.0%
11800053 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      94,440           0      94,440      94,440.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800060 52001  Social Sec                     134,020       1,190     135,210     152,426.29            .00     -17,216.29  112.7%
11800060 52002  Wrkrs Comp                      35,000           0      35,000      35,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800060 52003  MERS                           385,170     -66,780     318,390     309,716.26            .00       8,673.74   97.3%
11800060 52005  Unemp Comp                      15,000           0      15,000       6,152.42            .00       8,847.58   41.0%
11800060 52006  Pens-Annui                      30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
11800060 52007  Medicare                       166,730        -790     165,940     157,180.51            .00       8,759.49   94.7%
11800060 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       8,000           0       8,000       7,410.00            .00         590.00   92.6%
11800060 52050  Tile I Gra                     -17,830      -1,530     -19,360     -18,955.82            .00        -404.18   97.9%
11800060 52052  ARP-Ben                        -40,000      25,820     -14,180     -20,001.75            .00       5,821.75  141.1%
11800060 52101  Bd-Med Ins                   1,939,070           0   1,939,070   1,939,070.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11800060 52106  EE AsstPro                       5,100           0       5,100       1,680.00            .00       3,420.00   32.9%
11800060 52108  Bd-LifeIns                      26,200           0      26,200      25,357.55            .00         842.45   96.8%
11800060 52111  PayLieOIns                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11800060 52124  Flex S Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         481.84            .00         518.16   48.2%
11800060 52218  Cell Rmb                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Employee Benefits                 3,227,380     -13,220   3,214,160   3,169,866.31            .00      44,293.69   98.6%

690000 Transfers Out To Other Funds       

11900060 59040  Adult Ed                        60,000           0      60,000      60,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11900060 59700  Xout CapPr                     250,000           0     250,000     250,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11900060 59720  Debt ServF                     125,000           0     125,000     125,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Transfers Out To Other Funds        435,000           0     435,000     435,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   23,603,830           0  23,603,830  23,801,547.43            .00    -197,717.43  100.8%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6RF0ZT99Je2a5hDDjz5Glt0kO0IIlJfGMte6Lekvf1kY1NKpW8ZWrxypcTgMy86r
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YpcFi8Nf4X3Efvp7OnVSaPIUcy%2BUN%2BJragW4tLOgQH%2FceU8r1F5WIdPEx0AEI90a
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pxx67ieR4uE%2BeT8qif4GDSgv7ocVMX1TFWToEzNZMIxau25uPKaUMaDwewnhNT0A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VOJLcq9Wxd3q9qjFPPfAIZSKOmjlg03nRC5Mn00XhDBCNRc7TIAq3jVd2bQ3Tb4W
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rmwNW%2F3oOQU%2BfPonsJupvy3U2rFzvyoSmJ62QmAsoDlSRmFReQAqLMER26EPwYcp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FV3M2ilffi3Tl8Bz2Vg5SkqNcFxnoQmMqRF4F5HMMdlNJ%2F9VPaiJ8gPk3qdN%2Fhgi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXsrgt2yUAhW0zRgvQGXBNfua4RmlzWokhmU5XFvQAxy%2BkB0FN4Zk9VC9El1kLSv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ntE6jbamqDUJ8FPp2G7Lz8tTV%2BVO3GFy1kUFTsyPvn3J6237eN0rcyguXtLD1is
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EBdwCX%2F1CTgezGOFMVSy7pryxJ1n1UfZiQWeP38tHia13ijHnzmjP0kjFk8wdgQI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=THGkDSSTK9%2FNPn5nSJykBupusH9gE8n14wAiXMiDwmNHeSg6aW%2BskXczLW%2B8vEP1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9xTgR2gGuiN1TgsOdujPahkX9%2BEIQp5KKp7REhpxkrMNkCMZL3kIAXbvet13psW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BvjB7KyPlx7l6WRkReSwxYsNnIMAo58HmAPAhyqdQBe44gG9QGdkh%2BZJM44Tipgp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yiFAIUwv9aHozQjSDL1mgtyiV6v4e%2FhTZ8G2EJW6IJA2Hw6168TmGSdZw0N6GAiJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AwW2tceOdv5DgHw1FYlxds1OqmwStqaLeftaFFapuTa12dYD9EPhp%2FjJOHWjb8P0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3roRb1Bib7NkFPs6unl0Zk6VdTrFdWZCA15FUfeBsWV2GRMr7ovwshseE3S2pW3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3OYTP3ldNMTKYDAPyNnTgIq8C2BYDgECMfrxxJZAMO6gvFZKe57Z7zKLep4%2FoA4N
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AWZaZc6V4WfwJzuU1FYVZyVV67jdezkNdQUvNEz4s3lISGp1McPTcf6jaIfGp49W
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oqwTPclv4n1sROAnwcQvzK1%2B19AWdDlIQiPSXYxFUjNMlATdlEVIOeVG7Mpnke5D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cCy5HJmzSVIsmdo02%2FWVsD2xaJkFyuelx5aOITcROIlGHuDs%2Bmza53g%2BuWipZiij
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AdzLScIiPvTf%2B1qhpEAf%2BQBcrB66QNVEhFsyoquxsDrcjtBGukl8GDTsZuNBPdQU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fw%2FkCwwPtNlSXFUwsGqOHy4Pel0k1vQbnY6mPJGPI2B2yJv243H6gSNbZaqgXeB4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mKpSFQYdHxk%2F7PGXYbjdgozR3Ki0knEeWAXc8CW1DJHksbpqU5nNx4P8VXsI9Iq6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gpexwt6qLos34285oWRjz3uKnEQiqmfoyRTp5R9IWNmi9LmFIfadEbgGc%2BLwkHNN
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51001 Classroom Instruction - Cert           9,119,560    -146,680   8,972,880   9,025,408.14            .00     -52,528.14  100.6%
51002 Administrators                           679,060           0     679,060     723,578.18            .00     -44,518.18  106.6%
51005 Library - Certified                       96,670           0      96,670      97,340.00            .00        -670.00  100.7%
51006 Guidance - Certified                     719,640           0     719,640     721,696.15            .00      -2,056.15  100.3%
51008 School Psychologist                      163,380     -66,710      96,670      97,861.98            .00      -1,191.98  101.2%
51009 Department Heads                         284,720           0     284,720     300,042.00            .00     -15,322.00  105.4%
51010 Curriculum Development                    12,000           0      12,000      10,600.00            .00       1,400.00   88.3%
51011 Athletic Director                        137,580           0     137,580     145,586.71            .00      -8,006.71  105.8%
51012 Social Worker                            235,870           0     235,870     235,868.10            .00           1.90  100.0%
51014 Tutoring                                  27,000           0      27,000      64,252.72            .00     -37,252.72  238.0%
51022 Title VIb - Deduction                   -158,750      -5,920    -164,670    -152,129.05            .00     -12,540.95   92.4%
51034 Title I Grant Deduct Cert                -98,530           0     -98,530     -58,675.14            .00     -39,854.86   59.6%
51078 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-Certified           -143,000      21,070    -121,930     -89,349.92            .00     -32,580.08   73.3%
51079 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-NonCert              -10,000      -1,190     -11,190     -11,190.00            .00            .00  100.0%
51081 TEAM MENTOR                                2,000           0       2,000       2,050.00            .00         -50.00  102.5%
51101 Paraprofessionals                        193,940     -33,250     160,690     157,793.20            .00       2,896.80   98.2%
51102 Secretaries                              493,990     -14,050     479,940     480,637.28            .00        -697.28  100.1%
51103 Maintenance Personnel                    734,830      -2,990     731,840     671,043.43            .00      60,796.57   91.7%
51104 Nurses                                   173,020           0     173,020     168,411.59            .00       4,608.41   97.3%
51105 Substitutes - Teachers                   152,000       6,000     158,000     233,016.96            .00     -75,016.96  147.5%
51106 Part-Time (nb)                             7,500           0       7,500       8,780.54            .00      -1,280.54  117.1%
51107 Library & Media Personnel                 27,390           0      27,390      28,131.09            .00        -741.09  102.7%
51108 Finance Personnel                         74,160      43,660     117,820     134,081.06            .00     -16,261.06  113.8%
51109 Substitutes - Inst. Assts.                18,000     -13,000       5,000         280.00            .00       4,720.00    5.6%
51111 Other Salaries                             5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
51113 Substitutes - Maintenance Per             20,000           0      20,000      55,210.77            .00     -35,210.77  276.1%
51114 Substitutes - Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51115 IT Personnel                             220,640           0     220,640     224,133.02            .00      -3,493.02  101.6%
51116 Coaches/Advisors                         476,510       7,000     483,510     427,261.31            .00      56,248.69   88.4%
51118 Temporary                                  8,000           0       8,000       8,555.90            .00        -555.90  106.9%
51119 Work Study                                21,000           0      21,000      18,871.77            .00       2,128.23   89.9%
51121 Overtime - Double Time                     1,600           0       1,600       2,702.24            .00      -1,102.24  168.9%
51122 Overtime - Time and One Half              20,000           0      20,000      38,969.69            .00     -18,969.69  194.8%
51123 Summer Help                               16,000           0      16,000       9,579.98            .00       6,420.02   59.9%
51128 Salaries & Wages - Noncertif.             10,000     198,740     208,740            .00            .00     208,740.00     .0%
51129 IDEA 611 GRANT DEDUCT-NON CER            -78,920      34,130     -44,790     -44,796.22            .00           6.22  100.0%
51137 School Security                          211,080      -1,610     209,470     209,970.43            .00        -500.43  100.2%
52001 Social Security                          155,060        -500     154,560     174,924.01            .00     -20,364.01  113.2%
52002 Workers Compensation                      39,000           0      39,000      39,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
52003 MERS                                     431,370     -74,850     356,520     339,032.67            .00      17,487.33   95.1%
52005 Unemployment Compensation                 15,000           0      15,000       6,248.42            .00       8,751.58   41.7%
52006 Pension-Annuity                           30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
52007 Medicare                                 206,670      -6,760     199,910     195,768.33            .00       4,141.67   97.9%
52008 MERS/Administrative Assesment              8,000           0       8,000       9,620.00            .00      -1,620.00  120.3%
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52050 Tile I Grant Deduct Benes                -17,830      -1,530     -19,360     -18,955.82            .00        -404.18   97.9%
52051 IDEA 611I Grant Deduct Benes             -44,600      44,600           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
52052 ARP ESSER Deduction - Benefit            -40,000      25,820     -14,180     -20,001.75            .00       5,821.75  141.1%
52101 Board-Medical Insurance                2,411,010           0   2,411,010   2,411,010.00            .00            .00  100.0%
52106 Employee Assist Prog (USMHS)               5,100           0       5,100       1,680.00            .00       3,420.00   32.9%
52108 Board - Life Insurance                    26,200           0      26,200      31,058.61            .00      -4,858.61  118.5%
52111 Payment in Lieu of Insurance               1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
52124 Flexible Spending Account Fee              1,000           0       1,000         481.84            .00         518.16   48.2%
52201 Prof Improv Reimbursement                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
52202 Travel/Conference Fees                    17,850           0      17,850       9,050.66            .00       8,799.34   50.7%
52203 Membership Fees/Prof Dues                 31,260           0      31,260      41,902.66            .00     -10,642.66  134.0%
52210 Professional Dev/Learning                 15,100           0      15,100       4,500.91            .00      10,599.09   29.8%
52212 Mileage Reimbursement                     12,350           0      12,350      12,459.55            .00        -109.55  100.9%
52215 Recruitment Expense                        5,000           0       5,000       1,330.17            .00       3,669.83   26.6%
52216 Prof Tuition Reimb                        22,000           0      22,000       8,551.50            .00      13,448.50   38.9%
52218 Cell Phone Reimbursement                     400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
53101 Instructional Service                    920,280           0     920,280     816,056.51            .00     104,223.49   88.7%
53111 Medical Services                           9,200           0       9,200       8,205.00            .00         995.00   89.2%
53117 Athletic Trainer                          35,000           0      35,000      35,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
53119 Shared IT Services                       159,910           0     159,910     159,910.00            .00            .00  100.0%
53120 Prof & Tech Services                     113,900           0     113,900      80,555.88            .00      33,344.12   70.7%
53122 Legal Services                            73,000           0      73,000      33,986.50            .00      39,013.50   46.6%
53125 Audit Expense                             34,670           0      34,670      51,255.80            .00     -16,585.80  147.8%
53131 In Service                                12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0%
53144 Shared Finance Services                  215,730           0     215,730     215,730.00            .00            .00  100.0%
53240 Field Trips                               19,500           0      19,500      11,624.19            .00       7,875.81   59.6%
54202 Hauler's Tipping Fee                       1,800           0       1,800         348.86            .00       1,451.14   19.4%
54213 Refuse Collection                         21,000           0      21,000      18,551.39            .00       2,448.61   88.3%
54222 Outdoor Maint/Mowing                      42,300           0      42,300      42,300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
54230 Water/Sewer                               53,000           0      53,000      25,230.98            .00      27,769.02   47.6%
54301 Building Repairs                          83,500           0      83,500      34,360.56            .00      49,139.44   41.2%
54402 Equipment Rental                             500           0         500         525.00            .00         -25.00  105.0%
54405 Other Rentals                             51,000           0      51,000      60,139.99            .00      -9,139.99  117.9%
54902 Equipment Repair                          45,800           0      45,800      29,176.44            .00      16,623.56   63.7%
54903 Veh Repairs & Maintenance                 29,000           0      29,000      21,596.71            .00       7,403.29   74.5%
54904 Equip Maintenance Contracts               88,310           0      88,310      63,133.01            .00      25,176.99   71.5%
54905 Spec Maintenance Projects                    400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
54906 Vandalism Repairs                          3,000           0       3,000       3,189.76            .00        -189.76  106.3%
54928 Athletic Facilities                        1,000           0       1,000         136.74            .00         863.26   13.7%
55100 Pupil Transportation                     350,000           0     350,000     752,096.92            .00    -402,096.92  214.9%
55113 Pupil Trans - Ashford                    285,000           0     285,000     285,815.90            .00        -815.90  100.3%
55114 Pupil Trans - Mansfield                  456,650           0     456,650     483,389.80            .00     -26,739.80  105.9%
55115 Pupil Trans - Willington                 504,340           0     504,340     476,345.33            .00      27,994.67   94.4%
55117 Athletic Transportation                  200,000           0     200,000     165,643.41            .00      34,356.59   82.8%
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55190    Transportation-Other                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

55190 Transportation-Other                      15,000           0      15,000      12,656.22            .00       2,343.78   84.4%
55201 General Liability Insurance              135,200           0     135,200     120,448.00            .00      14,752.00   89.1%
55204 Medical Insurance                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
55206 Medical Expense                            1,400           0       1,400         729.50            .00         670.50   52.1%
55208 LAP Reimbursable Deductible                  750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
55301 Postage                                   28,200           0      28,200       6,621.91            .00      21,578.09   23.5%
55400 Advertising                                2,800           0       2,800       1,126.50            .00       1,673.50   40.2%
55500 Printing & Binding                         4,650           0       4,650       2,036.07            .00       2,613.93   43.8%
55610 Tuition-Public Schools In CT             214,350           0     214,350     449,872.12            .00    -235,522.12  209.9%
55630 Tuition - Private Schools                659,780           0     659,780     744,214.53            .00     -84,434.53  112.8%
55640 Tuition-State Agency/Private             219,800           0     219,800     198,281.17            .00      21,518.83   90.2%
55690 Magnet School Tuition                     90,000           0      90,000     138,991.00            .00     -48,991.00  154.4%
55698 Excess Cost Grant Deduction             -446,050           0    -446,050    -446,050.00            .00            .00  100.0%
55699 Tuition-Sped Reserve Fund               -430,000           0    -430,000    -430,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
55935 Game Officials                            79,370           0      79,370      88,248.69            .00      -8,878.69  111.2%
55939 Program Expenses                          19,800           0      19,800       5,607.31            .00      14,192.69   28.3%
55940 Copier Maintenance Fees                   70,300           0      70,300      70,300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
55959 ARP ESSER Deduct Contracted              -16,000     -11,980     -27,980            .00            .00     -27,980.00     .0%
55960 Contracted Services                       94,600           0      94,600     102,964.99            .00      -8,364.99  108.8%
55964 Voice Communications                      36,820           0      36,820      36,820.00            .00            .00  100.0%
55975 System Support                             6,000           0       6,000       7,099.99            .00      -1,099.99  118.3%
55991 Alarm Service                             26,800           0      26,800       6,008.12            .00      20,791.88   22.4%
56001 Office Supplies                           16,250           0      16,250       7,888.25            .00       8,361.75   48.5%
56002 Copier Supplies                           32,000           0      32,000      20,268.58            .00      11,731.42   63.3%
56004 Medical Supplies                           3,000           0       3,000         928.14            .00       2,071.86   30.9%
56005 Production Supplies                        1,500           0       1,500         384.55            .00       1,115.45   25.6%
56110 Instructional Supplies                    73,600           0      73,600      70,367.32            .00       3,232.68   95.6%
56112 Library Supplies                           1,600           0       1,600       1,195.53            .00         404.47   74.7%
56114 Testing & Scoring Supplies                15,950           0      15,950      10,165.59            .00       5,784.41   63.7%
56117 Woodworking Supplies                       2,000           0       2,000       1,161.87            .00         838.13   58.1%
56118 Lab Supplies                              49,000           0      49,000      34,222.34            .00      14,777.66   69.8%
56119 Instructional Software                    59,300           0      59,300      54,107.27            .00       5,192.73   91.2%
56210 Natural Gas                              145,000           0     145,000     145,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
56220 Electric                                 228,000           0     228,000     228,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
56230 Propane                                    1,800           0       1,800            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0%
56240 Fuel Oil                                   5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
56260 Gasoline - Unleaded                       10,300           0      10,300       8,696.41            .00       1,603.59   84.4%
56262 Diesel Fuel                                  700           0         700       1,149.52            .00        -449.52  164.2%
56290 Non-Book Materials                         7,000           0       7,000       5,951.71            .00       1,048.29   85.0%
56300 Food                                       6,050           0       6,050       7,842.53            .00      -1,792.53  129.6%
56301 Food Service Supplies                     11,000           0      11,000       7,604.39            .00       3,395.61   69.1%
56400 Reference Bks & Periodicals                1,400           0       1,400       1,545.02            .00        -145.02  110.4%
56411 Textbook - New                            18,520           0      18,520       8,893.69            .00       9,626.31   48.0%
56412 Textbooks - Repairs                          700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
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56413    Textbooks - Replacements              APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

56413 Textbooks - Replacements                  16,500           0      16,500      12,475.73            .00       4,024.27   75.6%
56425 Library Books - New                        7,500           0       7,500       4,723.87            .00       2,776.13   63.0%
56427 Library Books - Repair                        80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0%
56507 Computer Supplies                         21,070           0      21,070       6,418.67            .00      14,651.33   30.5%
56508 Computer Software                         25,500           0      25,500      17,987.71            .00       7,512.29   70.5%
56584 Online Databases                          29,680           0      29,680      28,467.25            .00       1,212.75   95.9%
56601 Building Supplies                         80,000           0      80,000      62,795.40            .00      17,204.60   78.5%
56602 Custodial Supplies                        49,000           0      49,000      68,284.25            .00     -19,284.25  139.4%
56605 Hand Tools                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,575.95            .00         -75.95  105.1%
56606 Non Capitalized Equipment                 48,080           0      48,080      30,165.08            .00      17,914.92   62.7%
56902 Athletic Supplies                         20,000           0      20,000      21,222.35            .00      -1,222.35  106.1%
56907 Uniforms                                  26,000           0      26,000      25,812.86            .00         187.14   99.3%
56911 Grounds Supplies                          29,000           0      29,000      40,862.64            .00     -11,862.64  140.9%
56912 Program Supplies                          11,600           0      11,600      11,670.23            .00         -70.23  100.6%
56932 Non-Cap Furniture/Furnishings                500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
56934 Non-Cap Computer Hardw/Softw                 280           0         280         450.00            .00        -170.00  160.7%
57305 Medical Equipment                          1,800           0       1,800         892.49            .00         907.51   49.6%
57330 Furniture/Furnishings                      6,000           0       6,000       4,439.79            .00       1,560.21   74.0%
57343 System Support                            86,200           0      86,200      77,630.04            .00       8,569.96   90.1%
57345 Educational Equipment                    117,430           0     117,430      87,895.41            .00      29,534.59   74.8%
57390 Equipment - Other                         13,500           0      13,500      20,170.14            .00      -6,670.14  149.4%
57392 Office Equipment                           1,000           0       1,000          48.84            .00         951.16    4.9%
58901 Graduation Expenses                       10,000           0      10,000       6,672.66            .00       3,327.34   66.7%
58903 Other General Expense                      3,500           0       3,500       1,829.99            .00       1,670.01   52.3%
58907 Team Fees                                  4,810           0       4,810         728.10            .00       4,081.90   15.1%
58908 Awards & Prizes                            9,430           0       9,430       3,831.80            .00       5,598.20   40.6%
59040 Adult Education                           60,000           0      60,000      60,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
59700 Trf Out to Cap Projects Fund             250,000           0     250,000     250,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
59720 Debt Service Fund                        125,000           0     125,000     125,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   23,603,830           0  23,603,830  23,801,547.43            .00    -197,717.43  100.8%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          


